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“We were really impressed with  your 
quality systems…top notch company.”

– Commodity Manager  
   Major Manufacturer to 
   Plumbing Industry
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LEAD-FREE COUPLINGS – F1960 × F1960

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505160 F87E44 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 COUPLING 50 400 25.44

505161 F87E64 3/4" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 COUPLING 25 250 27.45

505162 F87E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 COUPLING 25 200 25.92

505163 F87E86 1" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 COUPLING 10 100 18.62

505164 F87E88 1" F1960 X 1" F1960 COUPLING 10 100 22.94

505165 F87E1616 2" F1960 X 2" F1960 COUPLING 2 20 25.03

LEAD-FREE MALE SWEAT ADAPTERS – F1960 × MSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505170 F80E44 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 50 400 19.36

505171 F80E46 1/2" F1960 X 3/4" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 25 300 23.73

505172 F80E64 3/4" F1960 X 1/2" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 25 250 23.00

505173 F80E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 25 200 22.26

505174 F80E68 3/4" F1960 X 1" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 150 20.91

505175 F80E88 1" F1960 X 1" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 100 20.44

505176 F80E1010 1-1/4" F1960 X 1-1/4" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 50 14.68

505177 F80E1212 1-1/2" F1960 X 1-1/2" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 5 25 10.58

505178 F80E1616 2" F1960 X 2" MALE SWEAT ADAPTER 2 10 9.78

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE PLUGS – F1960

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505215 F106E4 1/2" F1960 PLUG 50 500 24.35

505216 F106E6 3/4" F1960 PLUG 25 250 24.20

505217 F106E8 1" F1960 PLUG 10 100 17.43

  



Cold expansion ASTM F1960, CSA B137.5

6   |    www.tribalmfg.com

LEAD-FREE TEES – F1960 × F1960 × F1960

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505180 F306E444 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 TEE 50 200 26.28

505181 F306E446 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 TEE 25 100 23.62

505182 F306E644 3/4" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 TEE 25 100 26.67

505183 F306E646 3/4" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 TEE 25 100 26.48

505184 F306E664 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 TEE 25 100 28.69

505185 F306E666 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 TEE 25 100 29.36

505186 F306E668 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 X 1" F1960 TEE 10 50 26.06

505187 F306E866 1" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 TEE 10 50 23.15

505188 F306E884 1" F1960 X 1" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 TEE 10 50 23.61

505189 F306E886 1" F1960 X 1" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 TEE 10 50 24.28

505190 F306E888 1" F1960 X 1" F1960 X 1" F1960 TEE 10 50 25.53

LEAD-FREE FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTERS – F1960 × FSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505200 F105E44 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 50 300 19.23

505201 F105E46 1/2" F1960 X 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 25 250 22.58

505202 F105E64 3/4" F1960 X 1/2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 25 200 19.00

505203 F105E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 25 200 28.34

505204 F105E68 3/4" F1960 X 1" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 100 20.58

505205 F105E88 1" F1960 X 1" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 100 24.21

505206 F105E1010 1-1/4" F1960 X 1-1/4" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 50 18.73

505207 F105E1212 1-1/2" F1960 X 1-1/2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 5 25 12.13

505208 F105E1616 2" F1960 X 2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 2 10 9.64

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

Made in the USA.
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LEAD-FREE FEMALE ADAPTERS NON-SWIVEL – F1960 × FEMALE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505220 F112E44 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 50 200 26.66

505221 F112E46 1/2" F1960 X 3/4" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 25 150 28.89

505222 F112E64 3/4" F1960 X 1/2" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 25 150 24.80

505223 F112E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 25 150 28.19

505224 F112E68 3/4" F1960 X 1" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 10 150 28.50

505225 F112E88 1" F1960 X 1" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 10 50 20.70

505226 F112E1010 1-1/4" F1960 X 1-1/4" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 10 50 27.34

505227 F112E1212 1-1/2" F1960 X 1-1/2" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 5 20 16.15

505228 F112E1616 2" F1960 X 2" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 2 10 16.84

LEAD-FREE MALE PIPE ADAPTERS – F1960 × MALE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505230 F88E44 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" MALE NPT ADAPTER 50 250 28.85

505231 F88E46 1/2" F1960 X 3/4" MALE NPT ADAPTER 25 150 26.96

505232 F88E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" MALE NPT ADAPTER 25 100 18.68

505233 F88E68 3/4" F1960 X 1" MALE NPT ADAPTER 10 100 32.53

505234 F88E86 1" F1960 X 3/4" MALE NPT ADAPTER 10 100 22.26

505235 F88E88 1" F1960 X 1" MALE NPT ADAPTER 10 50 19.97

505236 F88E1010 1-1/4" F1960 X 1-1/4" MALE NPT ADAPTER 10 50 32.29

505237 F88E1212 1-1/2" F1960 X 1-1/2" MALE NPT ADAPTER 5 25 21.64

505238 F88E1616 2" F1960 X 2" MALE NPT ADAPTER 2 10 13.45

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE ELBOWS – F1960 × F1960

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505240 F307E44 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" F1960 ELBOW 50 250 27.83

505241 F307E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" F1960 ELBOW 25 100 23.60

505242 F307E88 1" F1960 X 1" F1960 ELBOW 10 50 23.49
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LEAD-FREE MALE SWEAT ELBOW – F1960 × MSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505245 F314E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" MALE SWEAT ELBOW 25 100 20.81

LEAD-FREE FEMALE SWEAT ELBOW – F1960 × FSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505246 F315E66 3/4" F1960 X 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT ELBOW 25 100 30.00

LEAD-FREE DROP EAR ELBOW – F1960 × F1960

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505247 F326E44 1/2" F1960 X 1/2" FIP DROP EAR 90 25 100 22.46

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

  

Made in the USA.

F1960 EXPANSION RING WITH STOP   

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505150 F300N3 3/8" F1960 PEX SLEEVE 50 500 2.75

505151 F300N4 1/2" F1960 PEX SLEEVE 50 500 3.00

505152 F300N5 5/8" F1960 PEX SLEEVE 25 250 1.63

505153 F300N6 3/4" F1960 PEX SLEEVE 25 250 2.83

505154 F300N8 1" F1960 PEX SLEEVE 10 100 2.13

  



crimp/insert ASTM F1807, ASTM F877, CSA B 137.5

www.tribalmfg.com   |     9

LEAD-FREE COUPLINGS – F1807 × F1807

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505250 F01E33 3/8" F1807 X 3/8" F1807 COUPLING 50 500 10.55

505251 F01E43 1/2" F1807 X 3/8" F1807 COUPLING 50 500 12.10

505252 F01E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 COUPLING 50 500 13.65

505253 F01E64 3/4" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 COUPLING 25 250 11.00

505254 F01E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 COUPLING 25 250 11.60

505255 F01E86 1" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 COUPLING 10 200 13.72

505256 F01E88 1" F1807 X 1" F1807 COUPLING 10 200 16.24

505257 F01E1010 1-1/4" F1807 X 1-1/4" F1807 COUPLING 10 100 13.30

LEAD-FREE STUB OUT ADAPTERS – F1807 × STUB

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505270 F03E34 3/8" F1807 X 1/2" STUB OUT ADAPTER 50 250 6.25

505271 F03E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" STUB OUT ADAPTER 50 500 18.50

505272 F03E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" STUB OUT ADAPTER 25 250 12.75

LEAD-FREE MALE SWEAT ADAPTERS – F1807 × MSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505260 F02E33 3/8" F1807 X 3/8" MALE SWEAT 50 500 14.00

505261 F02E34 3/8" F1807 X 1/2" MALE SWEAT 50 500 14.75

505262 F02E43 1/2" F1807 X 3/8" MALE SWEAT 50 500 15.00

505263 F02E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" MALE SWEAT 50 500 16.70

505264 F02E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" MALE SWEAT 25 250 15.70

505265 F02E88 1" F1807 X 1" MALE SWEAT 10 100 10.33

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

  

Made in the USA.
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LEAD-FREE FEMALE SWIVEL ADAPTERS – F1807 × FEMALE SWIVEL 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505275 F04E44S2 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE SWIVEL ADAPTER (PLASTIC NUT) 50 200 8.20

505276 F24E44S2 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE SWIVEL ADAPTER (BRASS NUT) 50 200 24.40

505277 F24E66S1 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" FEMALE SWIVEL ADAPTER (BRASS NUT) 25 100 16.50

LEAD-FREE TEES – F1807 × F1807 × F1807

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505280 F06E333 3/8" F1807 X 3/8" F1807 X 3/8" F1807 TEE 50 300 16.71

505281 F06E444 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 TEE 50 300 16.74

505282 F06E446 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 TEE 25 200 24.68

505283 F06E644 3/4" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 TEE 25 200 21.42

505284 F06E646 3/4" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 TEE 25 200 21.96

505285 F06E664 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 TEE 25 200 22.46

505286 F06E666 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 TEE 25 200 22.16

505287 F06E668 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 X 1" F1807 TEE 10 100 22.60

505288 F06E866 1" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 TEE 10 100 19.58

505289 F06E868 1" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 X 1" F1807 TEE 10 100 21.10

505290 F06E884 1" F1807 X 1" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 TEE 10 100 20.67

505291 F06E886 1" F1807 X 1" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 TEE 10 100 21.05

505292 F06E888 1" F1807 X 1" F1807 X 1" F1807 TEE 10 100 21.18

LEAD-FREE ELBOWS – F1807 × F1807

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505300 F07E33 3/8" F1807 X 3/8" F1807 ELBOW 50 500 25.40

505301 F07E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 ELBOW 50 500 25.25

505302 F07E64 3/4" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 ELBOW 25 200 21.72

505303 F07E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 ELBOW 25 200 21.40

505304 F07E88 1" F1807 X 1" F1807 ELBOW 10 100 20.99

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

  

Made in the USA.
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LEAD-FREE PLUGS – F1807

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505309 F08E3 3/8" F1807 50 500 9.50

505310 F08E4 1/2" F1807 50 500 11.35

505311 F08E6 3/4" F1807 50 500 22.65

505312 F08E8 1" F1807 25 100 7.59

LEAD-FREE FEMALE NON-SWIVEL ADAPTER – F1807 × FEMALE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505315 F09E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE ADAPTER (NON-SWIVEL) 50 200 27.40

505316 F09E46 1/2" F1807 X 3/4" FEMALE ADAPTER (NON-SWIVEL) 25 125 22.33

505317 F09E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" FEMALE ADAPTER (NON-SWIVEL) 25 125 23.08

505318 F09E68 3/4" F1807 X 1" FEMALE ADAPTER (NON-SWIVEL) 10 50 17.45

505319 F09E88 1" F1807 X 1" FEMALE ADAPTER (NON-SWIVEL) 10 50 18.01

LEAD-FREE MALE PIPE ADAPTERS – F1807 × MALE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505325 F10E34 3/8" F1807 X 1/2" MALE PIPE 50 200 20.26

505326 F10E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" MALE PIPE 50 250 25.73

505327 F10E46 1/2" F1807 X 3/4" MALE PIPE 25 200 33.52

505328 F10E64 3/4" F1807 X 1/2" MALE PIPE 25 200 20.96

505329 F10E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" MALE PIPE 25 150 25.34

505330 F10E68 3/4" F1807 X 1" MALE PIPE 10 100 26.64

505331 F10E86 1" F1807 X 3/4" MALE PIPE 10 100 17.88

505332 F10E88 1" F1807 X 1" MALE PIPE 10 100 27.69

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

  

Made in the USA.
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TRANSITION FITTINGS – F1807 × PB 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505340 F18E33 3/8" F1807 X 3/8" PB 50 500 11.00

505341 F18E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" PB 50 500 13.50

505342 F18E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" PB 25 250 12.05

505343 F18E88 1" F1807 X 1" PB 10 200 15.80

LEAD-FREE SWEAT ELBOWS – F1807 × SWEAT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505335 F14E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" MALE SWEAT ELBOW 10 50 15.15

505336 F15E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT ELBOW 10 50 21.05

KIT – F1807 × PB AND CRIMP RINGS 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505344 F59E33 3/8" F1807 X 3/8" PB AND 2 CRIMP RINGS 1 10 0.41

505345 F59E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" PB AND 2 CRIMP RINGS 1 10 0.48

505346 F59E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" PB AND 2 CRIMP RINGS 1 10 0.61

505347 F59E88 1" F1807 X 1" PB AND 2 CRIMP RINGS 1 10 0.81

LEAD-FREE FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTERS – F1807 × FSWT  

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505350 F19E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 50 500 20.65

505351 F19E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 25 250 16.55

505352 F19E88 1" F1807 X 1" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 100 11.78

505353 F19E1010 1-1/4" F1807 X 1-1/4" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 100 19.50

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

LEAD-FREE POLYBUTYLENE (PB)

LEAD-FREE POLYBUTYLENE (PB)

  

  

  

  

Made in the USA.
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LEAD-FREE FEMALE SWIVEL ELBOW – F1807 × FEMALE SWIVEL 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505354 F21E44S2 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE SWIVEL ELBOW 50 200 9.00

505355 F21EE44S2 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE SWIVEL ELBOW (BRASS NUT) 50 200 25.60

F1807 × FEMALE SWIVEL

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505358 F82E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE SWIVEL PIPE DROP EAR ELBOW 10 100 18.00

LEAD-FREE MALE PIPE ELBOW ADAPTERS – F1807 × MALE 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505360 F22E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" MALE PIPE ELBOW 10 100 27.60

505361 F22E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" MALE PIPE ELBOW 10 50 19.77

LEAD-FREE DROP EAR ELBOW – F1807 × FEMALE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505365 F26E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE PIPE ELBOW 10 100 22.45

505366 F26E43E ECONOMY 1/2" F1807 X 3/8" FEMALE PIPE ELBOW 10 100 22.00

505367 F26E44E ECONOMY 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" FEMALE PIPE ELBOW 10 100 20.00

505368 F26E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" FEMALE PIPE ELBOW 10 100 25.00

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

  

  

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE FEMALE SWIVEL PIPE DROP EAR ELBOW –
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CRIMPING TOOLS – HEAVY DUTY TEMPERED STEEL   

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

505380 PX-1002 1/2" 1 1

505381 PX-1003 3/4" 1 1

505382 PX-1004 1" 1 1

LEAD-FREE SHUTOFF VALVES – F1807 × F1807 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505375 F44E44 1/2" F1807 X 1/2" F1807 SHUTOFF VALVE 10 50 12.00

505376 F44E66 3/4" F1807 X 3/4" F1807 SHUTOFF VALVE 10 50 16.90

LEAD-FREE MINI MANIFOLDS   

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505390 F180B604-3 3/4" F1807 INLET X CLOSED WITH 3-1/2" BRANCHES 1 50 9.75

505391 F180B664-3 3/4" F1807 INLET X 3/4" OUTLET WITH 3-1/2" BRANCHES 1 50 10.65

505392 F180B604-4 3/4" F1807 INLET X CLOSED WITH 4-1/2" BRANCHES 1 50 9.90

505393 F180B664-4 3/4" F1807 INLET X 3/4" OUTLET WITH 4-1/2" BRANCHES 1 50 10.80

Note: For heating and non-potable applications, please call for current inventory and pricing on standard brass items.

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

Made in the USA.

  

  

COPPER CRIMP RING   

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505370 F25C3 3/8" COPPER CRIMP RINGS 50 500 5.50

505371 F25C4 1/2" COPPER CRIMP RINGS 50 500 6.50

505372 F25C6 3/4" COPPER CRIMP RINGS 25 250 4.25

505373 F25C8 1" COPPER CRIMP RINGS 10 100 1.80
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LEAD-FREE COUPLINGS – F2080 × F2080

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505000 F95E44 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 COUPLING 50 250 27.18

505001 F95E64 3/4" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 COUPLING 25 200 28.20

505002 F95E66 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 COUPLING 25 100 17.32

505003 F95E86 1" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 COUPLING 10 100 23.22

505004 F95E88 1" F2080 X 1" F2080 COUPLING 10 100 29.07

505005 F95E108 1-1/4" F2080 X 1" F2080 COUPLING 10 50 19.41

505006 F95E1010 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 COUPLING 10 50 23.19

505007 F95E128 1-1/2" F2080 X 1" F2080 COUPLING 5 25 13.24

505008 F95E1210 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 COUPLING 5 25 14.86

505009 F95E1212 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" F2080 COUPLING 5 25 18.40

505010 F95E168 2" F2080 X 1" F2080 COUPLING 5 25 21.08

505011 F95E1610 2" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 COUPLING 5 25 24.62

505012 F95E1612 2" F2080 X 1-1/2" F2080 COUPLING 2 10 9.85

505013 F95E1616 2" F2080 X 2" F2080 COUPLING 2 10 12.07

LEAD-FREE MALE SWEAT ADAPTERS – F2080 × MSWT / FSWT 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505025 F97E44 1/2" F2080 × 1/2" MALE SWEAT  / 3/8" FEMALE SWEAT 50 300 23.97

505026 F97E66 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" MALE SWEAT / 1/2" FEMALE SWEAT 25 100 16.80

505027 F97E68 3/4" F2080 X 1" MALE SWEAT / 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT 10 100 24.65

505028 F97E88 1" F2080 X 1" MALE SWEAT / 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT 10 100 27.78

505029 F97E810 1" F2080 X 1-1/4" MALE SWEAT / 1" FEMALE SWEAT 10 50 16.57

505030 F97E1010 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" MALE SWEAT / 1" FEMALE SWEAT 10 50 20.28

505031 F97E1012 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/2" MALE SWEAT / 1-1/4" FEMALE SWEAT 10 50 24.15

505032 F97E1212 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" MALE SWEAT / 1-1/4" FEMALE SWEAT 5 25 15.83

505033 F97E1216 1-1/2" F2080 X 2" MALE SWEAT / 1-1/2" FEMALE SWEAT 5 25 27.29

505034 F97E1616 2" F2080 X 2" MALE SWEAT / 1-1/2" FEMALE SWEAT 2 10 13.11

505035 F97E1620 2" F2080 X 2-1/2" MALE SWEAT / 2" FEMALE SWEAT 2 10 15.99

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

Made in the USA.
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Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE TEES – F2080 × F2080 × F2080

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505050 F208E444 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 TEE 25 100 22.97

505051 F208E446 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 TEE 25 100 30.54

505052 F208E644 3/4" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 TEE 25 100 33.42

505053 F208E646 3/4" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 TEE 25 100 36.41

505054 F208E664 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 TEE 25 100 29.04

505055 F208E666 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 TEE 25 75 30.02

505056 F208E668 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 10 75 39.78

505057 F208E866 1" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 TEE 10 75 39.09

505058 F208E868 1" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 10 50 33.28

505059 F208E884 1" F2080 X 1" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 TEE 10 50 26.56

505060 F208E886 1" F2080 X 1" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 TEE 10 50 31.04

505061 F208E888 1" F2080 X 1" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 10 50 35.78

505062 F208E1068 1-1/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 10 50 39.27

505063 F208E1088 1-1/4" F2080 X 1" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 10 40 34.77

505064 F208E10106 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 TEE 10 40 34.05

505065 F208E10108 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 10 40 37.60

505066 F208E101010 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 TEE 5 25 26.20

505067 F208E1268 1-1/2" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 5 25 26.94

505068 F208E12128 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 5 25 34.65

505069 F208E121212 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" F2080 TEE 2 20 34.93

505070 F208E16168 2" F2080 X 2" F2080 X 1" F2080 TEE 2 10 20.22

505071 F208E16 2" F2080 X 2" F2080 X 2" F2080 TEE 2 10 29.77

LEAD-FREE ELBOWS – F2080 × F2080

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505075 F209E44 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" F2080 ELBOW 50 200 32.94

505076 F209E66 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" F2080 ELBOW 25 100 28.34

505077 F209E88 1" F2080 X 1" F2080 ELBOW 10 50 26.40

505078 F209E10 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" F2080 ELBOW 10 40 30.98

505079 F209E12 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" F2080 ELBOW 2 20 26.15

505080 F209E16 2" F2080 X 2" F2080 ELBOW 2 10 21.80
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LEAD-FREE FEMALE ADAPTERS NON-SWIVEL F2080 × FEMALE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505100 F99E44 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 50 200 31.24

505101 F99E66 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 25 100 27.63

505102 F99E88 1" F2080 X 1" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 10 50 24.41

505103 F99E1010 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 5 25 15.25

505104 F99E1212 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 5 20 17.40

505105 F99E1616 2" F2080 X 2" FEMALE NPT ADAPTER 2 10 18.10

LEAD-FREE MALE PIPE ADAPTERS – F2080 × MALE NPT / FSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505110 F96E44 1/2" F2080 × 1/2" MALE NPT / 1/2" FEMALE SWEAT 50 200 27.98

505111 F96E66 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" MALE NPT / 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT 25 100 25.81

505112 F96E68 3/4" F2080 X 1" MALE NPT / 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT 25 75 23.74

505113 F96E88 1" F2080 X 1" MALE NPT / 3/4" FEMALE SWEAT 10 50 19.79

505114 F96E1010 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" MALE NPT / 1" FEMALE SWEAT 5 25 20.44

505115 F96E1212 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" MALE NPT / 1-1/4" FEMALE SWEAT 2 20 20.56

505116 F96E1616 2" F2080 X 2" MALE NPT / 1-1/2" FEMALE SWEAT 2 10 18.46

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

  

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE PLUGS – F2080

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505085 F103E4 1/2" F2080 PLUG 50 200 12.64

505086 F103E6 3/4" F2080 PLUG 25 200 21.48

505087 F103E8 1" F2080 PLUG 10 100 18.80

505088 F103E10 1-1/4" F2080 PLUG 5 50 15.57
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LEAD-FREE FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTERS – F2080 × FSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505120 F98E44 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 50 250 22.68

505121 F98E68 3/4" F2080 X 1" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 100 23.24

505122 F98E88 1" F2080 X 1" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 50 25.00

505123 F98E1010 1-1/4" F2080 X 1-1/4" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 10 50 25.50

505124 F98E1212 1-1/2" F2080 X 1-1/2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 2 20 11.00

505125 F98E1616 2" F2080 X 2" FEMALE SWEAT ADAPTER 2 20 28.40

LEAD-FREE MALE DROP EAR ELBOW – F2080 × MALE NPT ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505130 F210E44 1/2" F2080 × 1/2" MALE NPT OR 1/2" FEM SWT DROP EAR ELBOW 25 100 24.46

505131 F210E66 3/4" F2080 X 3/4" MALE NPT OR 1/2" FEM SWT DROP EAR ELBOW 25 75 26.72

F2080 × FEMALE NPT ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505135 F212E44 1/2" F2080 X 1/2" FEMALE NPT DROP EAR ELBOW 25 100 27.24

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  

  

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE FEMALE DROP EAR ELBOW –
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F2080 SLEEVES   

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505140 F132B4 1/2" F2080 SLEEVE 50 500 23.30

505141 F132B6 3/4" F2080 SLEEVE 50 250 18.48

505142 F132B8 1" F2080 SLEEVE 25 200 28.90

505143 F132B10 1-1/4" F2080 SLEEVE 25 100 23.26

505144 F132B12 1-1/2" F2080 SLEEVE 10 50 13.78

505145 F132B16 2" F2080 SLEEVE 10 50 24.92

Note: For heating and non-potable applications, please call for current inventory and pricing on standard brass items.

Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

  NSF-rfh

Made in the USA.
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Product is Certified to NSF/ANSI 372 and conforms with the lead content requirements for  “lead-free” plumbing as defined by 
California, Vermont, Maryland and Louisiana state laws and the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act.

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY – PEX COMPRESSION × MSWT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

505420 F67E46 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 1/2" PEX COMPRESSION X 3/4" MALE SWEAT 10 100

505421 F67E56 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 5/8" PEX COMPRESSION X 3/4" MALE SWEAT 10 100

505422 F67E66 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 3/4" PEX COMPRESSION X 3/4" MALE SWEAT 5 50

505423 F67E76 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 7/8" PEX COMPRESSION X 3/4" MALE SWEAT 5 50

LEAD-FREE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY – PEX COMPRESSION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY. CASE QTY.

505430 F68E44 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 1/2" X 1/2" PEX COMPRESSION 10 100

505431 F68E55 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 5/8" X 5/8" PEX COMPRESSION 10 100

505432 F68E66 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 3/4" X 3/4" PEX COMPRESSION 5 50

505433 F68E77 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 7/8" X 7/8" PEX COMPRESSION 5 50
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“You have a great team at Tribal….
everyone at the plant is really engaged, 
friendly and I can see the employees really 
are treated well.”

– Senior Purchasing Manager,  
   Pipe Manufacturer
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Information
Tribal brass compression fittings are ideal for use with copper, 
brass, aluminum or plastic tubing and are commonly used 
on gasoline, grease, oil, water, vacuum and air lines. Tribal 
compression fittings are not recomended for use with steel 
tube. Tribal offers a wide variety of compression fittings 
including our Ander-Lign/Poly® universal compression fittings 
with brass inserts. 

The Ander-Lign/Poly universal compression fittings is the only 
brass compression fitting that can be used with almost any 
type of tubing. The Ander-Lign/Poly universal compression 
fittings come completely assembled with the brass insert and 
captive sleeve. The bodies are interchangeable with standard 
compression fittings. The Ander-Lign fitting puts 360° of even 
pressure on the tubing, ensuring a tight seal.

Specifications
Temperature: -65°F to 250°F
Working Pressure: Temperature and type of tubing must be considered for proper fitting selection. The following is based on 70°F with 
copper tube. 

Installation Instructions
Cut tubing square on the end. Start tubing on the insert side 
and slide into the fitting until it hits the stop. Wrench tighten 
approximately 1-1/2 to 2 turns beyond hand tight. Do not  
over tighten.

Made in the USA.

COPPER TUBE O.D. TUBE WALL INCHES PSE (ANDER-LIGN) PSE (STANDARD)

1/8" 0.030 2800 400

3/16" 0.030 1900 400

1/4" 0.030 1400 300

5/16" 0.032 1200 300

3/8" 0.032 900 200

1/2" 0.032 700 200

5/8" 0.035 640 150

3/4" 0.035 550 100

7/8" 0.035 450 75

THREAD SIZES

FITTING THREAD SIZE

1/8" 5/16" X 24

3/16" 3/8" X 24

1/4" 7/16" X 24

5/16" 1/2" X 24

3/8" 9/16" X 24

7/16" 5/8" X 24

1/2" 11/16" X 20

5/8" 1-3/16" X 18

3/4" 1" X 18

7/8" 1-1/8" X 18

Tube

Tubing

Nut

Insert

Thread

Compression Body

Sleeve

Nut and Sleeve
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NO. 60 BRASS COMPRESSION SLEEVE 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500100 A-1A 60-2 FOR 1/8" OD TUBING 25 100 2.47

500101 A-1B 60-3 FOR 3/16" OD TUBING 25 100 2.47

500102 A-2 60-4 FOR 1/4" OD TUBING 25 100 1.63

500103 A-90 60-5 FOR 5/16" OD TUBING 25 100 3.15

500104 A-102 60-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING 25 100 1.98

500105 A-202 60-8 FOR 1/2" OD TUBING 25 100 3.42

500106 A-302 60-10 FOR 5/8" OD TUBING 25 100 3.87

500107 A-402A 60-12 FOR 3/4" OD TUBING 25 100 5.93

500108 A-502 60-14 FOR 7/8" OD TUBING 25 100 6.83

NO. 60-PT DELRIN® COMPRESSION SLEEVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500125 A-1 60-PT-4 FOR 1/4" OD TUBING 25 100 1.38

500126 A-60PT5 60-PT-5 FOR 5/16" OD TUBING 25 100 1.25

500127 A-101 60-PT-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING 25 100 1.41

500128 A-202A 60-PT-8 FOR 1/2" OD TUBING 25 100 2.60

500129 A-302A 60-PT-10 FOR 5/8" OD TUBING 25 100 2.65

Made in the USA.
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NO. 67 LEAD-FREE TUBE INSERT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500135 LFSA-152 67-4 FOR 1/4" OD TUBING 25 100 2.92

500136 LFSA-153 67-5 FOR 5/16" OD TUBING 25 100 3.05

500137 LFSA-154 67-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING 25 100 3.18

500138 LFSA-156 67-8 FOR 1/2" OD TUBING 25 100 3.85

500139 LFSA-157 67-10 FOR 5/8" OD TUBING 25 100 4.53

NO. 61 BRASS COMPRESSION NUT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500150 A-2A 61-2 1/8" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 4.48

500151 A-2B 61-3 3/16" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 5.17

500152 A-3 61-4 1/4" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 4.62

500154 A-91 61-5 5/16" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 5.77

500155 A-103 61-6 3/8" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 5.95

500156 A-203 61-8 1/2" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 8.85

500157 A-303 61-10 5/8" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 12.73

500158 A-6112 61-12 3/4" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 16.00

500159 A-403 61-14 7/8" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 19.78

NO. 61-CP CHROME-PLATED BRASS COMPRESSION NUT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500165 SC-185 61-CP-6 3/8" OD COMPRESSION 25 100 2.97

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 6061-CP CHROME-PLATED BRASS COMPRESSION NUT – WITH
BRASS COMPRESSION SLEEVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500170 A-108 6061-CP-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING 25 100 5.47

500171 A-208 6061-CP-8 FOR 1/2" OD TUBING 25 100 7.90

NO. 61-CX LEAD-FREE BRASS COMPRESSION CAP

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500175 LFA-5 61-CX-4 1/4" OD COMPRESSION 10 100 3.43

500176 LFA-5A 61-CX-5 5/16" OD COMPRESSION 10 100 4.13

500177 LFA-105 61-CX-6 3/8" OD COMPRESSION 10 100 3.97

500178 LFA-205 61-CX-8 1/2" OD COMPRESSION 10 100 5.30

500179 LFA-305 61-CX-10 5/8" OD COMPRESSION 10 100 6.50

NO. 62 LEAD-FREE TUBE-TO-TUBE UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500200 LFA-9A 62-2 1/8" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 4.97

500201 LFA-9B 62-3 3/16" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.03

500202 LFA-10 62-4 1/4" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.05

500203 LFA-92A 62-5 5/16" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 8.35

500204 LFA-110 62-6 3/8" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 8.73

500205 LFA-210 62-8 1/2" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 12.72

500206 LFA-310 62-10 5/8" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 15.77

500207 LFA-475 62-12 3/4" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 5 50 15.34

500208 LFA-510 62-14 7/8" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 5 50 17.12

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 62-R LEAD-FREE TUBE-TO-TUBE REDUCING UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500215 LFA-92B 62-R-5-4 5/16" OD COMP X 1/4" OD COMP 10 100 8.00

500216 LFA-109 62-R-6-4 3/8" OD COMP X 1/4" OD COMP 10 100 9.05

500217 LFA-211 62-R-8-4 1/2" OD COMP X 1/4" OD COMP 10 100 11.50

500218 LFA-209 62-R-8-6 1/2" OD COMP X 3/8" OD COMP 10 100 11.78

500219 LFA-309 62-R-10-6 5/8" OD COMP X 3/8" OD COMP 10 100 14.62

500220 LFA-308 62-R-10-8 5/8" OD COMP X 1/2" OD COMP 10 100 15.70

500221 LFA-509 62-R-14-10 7/8" OD COMP X 5/8" OD COMP     5 50 14.21

NO. 62-FM LEAD-FREE FEMALE COMPRESSION TO TUBE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500225 LFA-157 62-FM-6-4 3/8" FEMALE COMP X 1/4" OD COMP 10 100 6.07

500226 LFA-158 62-FM-6-8 3/8" FEMALE COMP X 1/2" OD COMP 10 100 8.55

500227 LFA-200 62-FM-7-6 7/16" FEMALE COMP X 3/8" OD COMP 10 100 7.48

500228 LFA-230 62-FM-8-6 1/2" FEMALE COMP X 3/8" OD COMP 10 100 8.13

NO. 6240 LEAD-FREE TUBE TO FEMALE FLARE
WITH GASKET ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500235 LFA-55 6240-4-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" FEMALE FLARE 10 100 5.45

500236 LFA-155 6240-6-6 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" FEMALE FLARE 10 100 9.30

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 62-SVL TUBE-TO-TUBE SWIVEL UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500240 HLFA-157A 62-SVL-6 3/8" F COMP X 3/8" F COMP 10 100 17.00

NO. 64 LEAD-FREE TUBE 3-ENDS TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500250 LFA-6420 64-2 1/8" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 4.00

500251 LFA-6430 64-3 3/16" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 4.50

500252 LFA-12 64-4 1/4" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 5.87

500253 LFA-6450 64-5 5/16" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 6.50

500254 LFA-114 64-6 3/8" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 8.01

500255 LFA-214 64-8 1/2" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 12.31

500256 LFA-313 64-10 5/8" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 17.23

500257 LFA-514 64-14 7/8" OD COMP 3-ENDS 5 50 31.21

NO. 64-R LEAD-FREE TUBE 3-ENDS REDUCING TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500265 LFA-113 64-R-6-6-4 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" OD COMP X 1/4" OD COMP 5 50 8.08

500266 LFA-318SC 64-R-8-8-6 1/2" OD COMP X 1/2" OD COMP X 3/8" OD COMP 5 50 9.98

500267 LFA-319SC 64-R-10-10-8 5/8" OD COMP X 5/8" OD COMP X 1/2" OD COMP 5 50 14.55

500268 LFA-321SC 64-R-14-14-10 7/8" OD COMP X 7/8" OD COMP X 5/8" OD COMP 5 50 22.71

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 72 TUBE BRANCH TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500270 LFA-72442 72-4-4-2 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 5 50 4.50

500271 LFA-72664 72-6-6-4 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 5 50 6.00

500272 LFA-72888 72-8-8-8 1/2" OD COMP X 1/2" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 5 50 9.50

500273 LFA-72118 72-10-10-8 5/8" OD COMP X 5/8" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 5 50 12.00

NO. 64-TA LEAD-FREE COMPRESSION FEMALE TEE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500276 LFPBAV-666 64-TA-6 3/8" M COMP X 3/8" F COMP X 3/8" M COMP 5 50 7.00

NO. 65 LEAD-FREE TUBE-TO-TUBE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500300 LFA-6530 65-3 3/16" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.00

500301 LFA-14 65-4 1/4" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 9.55

500302 LFA-6560 65-5 5/16" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 11.00

500303 LFA-115 65-6 3/8" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 13.93

500304 LFA-215 65-8 1/2" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 10 100 19.55

500305 LFA-316 65-10 5/8" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 5 50 14.00

500306 LFA-6512 65-12 3/4" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 5 50 18.50

500307 LFA-517 65-14 7/8" OD COMP BOTH ENDS 5 50 21.60

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 66 LEAD-FREE TUBE TO FEMALE PIPE COUPLING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500325 LFA-6632 66-3-2 3/16" OD COMP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.00

500326 LFA-6634 66-3-4 3/16" OD COMP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 5.00

500327 LFA-15 66-4-2 1/4" OD COMP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 6.03

500328 LFA-16 66-4-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.92

500329 LFA-18 66-4-6 1/4" OD COMP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 9.60

500330 LFA-19 66-4-8 1/4" OD COMP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 10.05

500331 LFA-92C 66-5-4 5/16" OD COMP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 7.85

500332 LFA-6662 66-6-2 3/8" OD COMP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 8.20

500333 LFA-116 66-6-4 3/8" OD COMP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 8.70

500334 LFA-117 66-6-6 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 8.43

500335 LFA-118 66-6-8 3/8" OD COMP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 9.67

500336 LFA-217 66-8-6 1/2" OD COMP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 9.70

500337 LFA-218 66-8-8 1/2" OD COMP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 10.85

500338 LFA-6616 66-10-6 5/8" OD COMP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 11.50

500339 LFA-319 66-10-8 5/8" OD COMP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 12.47

500340 LFA-320 66-10-12 5/8" OD COMP X 3/4" FIP 10 100 17.80

500341 LFA-523 66-14-12 7/8" OD COMP X 3/4" FIP 5 50 12.46

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 68 LEAD-FREE TUBE TO MALE PIPE CONNECTOR

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500350 LFA-21A 68-2-2 1/8" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 5.42

500351 LFA-21B 68-3-2 3/16" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 5.55

500352 LFA-6834 68-3-4 3/16" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 5.60

500353 LFA-22 68-4-2 1/4" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 5.78

500354 LFA-23 68-4-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 7.12

500355 LFA-24 68-4-6 1/4" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 8.78

500356 LFA-25 68-4-8 1/4" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 10.83

500357 LFA-25A 68-5-2 5/16" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 6.43

500358 LFA-92D 68-5-4 5/16" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 8.05

500359 LFA-121 68-6-2 3/8" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 7.12

500360 LFA-122 68-6-4 3/8" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 7.82

500361 LFA-123 68-6-6 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 9.28

500362 LFA-124 68-6-8 3/8" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 11.83

500363 LFA-125 68-6-12 3/8" OD COMP X 3/4" MIP 10 100 16.65

500364 LFA-6884 68-8-4 1/2" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 9.00

500365 LFA-220 68-8-6 1/2" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 10.72

500366 LFA-221 68-8-8 1/2" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 15.62

500367 LFA-222A 68-8-12 1/2" OD COMP X 3/4" MIP 10 100 24.10

500368 LFA-323 68-10-6 5/8" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 13.45

500369 LFA-324 68-10-8 5/8" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 13.18

500370 LFA-325 68-10-12 5/8" OD COMP X 3/4" MIP 10 100 18.52

500371 LFA-68128 68-12-8 3/4" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 5 50 10.00

500372 LFA-479A 68-12-12 3/4" OD COMP X 3/4" MIP 5 50 12.34

500373 LFA-479B 68-14-8 7/8" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 5 50 12.54

500374 LFA-524 68-14-12 7/8" OD COMP X 3/4" MIP 5 50 13.02

NO. 566 LEAD-FREE TUBE TO NOMINAL SWEAT ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500380 LFSC-571 566-6-8 3/8" OD COMP X 1/2" SWT 10 100 7.58

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 4500-C TUBE TO BALLCOCK THREAD ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500385 LFA-135 4500-C-6-14 3/8" OD COMP X 7/8" BC 10 100 13.32

500386 LFA-235 4500-C-8-14 1/2" OD COMP X 7/8" BC 10 100 14.23

NO. 69 LEAD-FREE TUBE TO MALE PIPE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500400 LFA-6922 69-2-2 1/8" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.50

500401 LFSA-191 69-3-2 3/16" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 6.93

500402 LFA-29 69-4-2 1/4" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 7.75

500403 LFA-30 69-4-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 9.80

500404 LFSA-195 69-4-6 1/4" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 11.98

500405 LFSA-197 69-5-4 5/16" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 10.73

500406 LFA-6962 69-6-2 3/8" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 10.50

500407 LFA-128 69-6-4 3/8" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.30

500408 LFA-129 69-6-6 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 13.30

500409 LFA-130 69-6-8 3/8" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 18.13

500410 LFA-222 69-8-6 1/2" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 16.63

500411 LFA-223 69-8-8 1/2" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 19.65

500412 LFA-327 69-10-6 5/8" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 23.80

500413 LFA-328 69-10-8 5/8" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 21.95

500414 LFA-69128 69-12-8 3/4" OD COMP X 1/2" MIP 5 50 17.50

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 70 LEAD-FREE TUBE TO FEMALE PIPE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500425 LFSA-221 70-3-2 3/16" OD COMP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 8.02

500426 LFSA-223 70-4-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 9.78

500427 LFSA-228 70-6-6 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 16.27

500428 LFSA-229 70-6-8 3/8" OD COMP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 15.97

500429 LFA-7086 70-8-6 1/2" OD COMP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 17.00

500430 LFSA-232 70-8-8 1/2" OD COMP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 18.15

500431 LFSA-235 70-10-8 5/8" OD COMP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 18.98

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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THREAD SIZES

FITTING 45º AND INVERTED POL GAS FINE THREAD

1/8" 5/16" X 24    

3/16" 3/8" X 24    

1/4" 7/16" X 24 .880-14LHT X 1/4"F  9/16" x 24

5/16" 1/2" X 24    

3/8" 9/16" X 24 .880-14LHT X 3/8"F  9/16" x 24

7/16" 5/8" X 24    

1/2" 11/16" X 20 .880-14LHT X 1/2"F 15/16" X 1/2"  

5/8" 7/8" X 18  15/16" X 5/8"  

3/4" 1" X 18  15/16" X 3/4"  

7/8" 1-1/8" X 18    

COPPER TUBE O.D. TUBE WALL INCHES PSE (FLARE FITTINGS)

1/8" 0.030 2800

3/16" 0.030 1900

1/4" 0.030 1400

5/16" 0.032 1200

3/8" 0.032 900

1/2" 0.032 700

5/8" 0.035 640

3/4" 0.035 550

7/8" 0.035 450

Information
Tribal offers a wide variety of flare fittings including Standard 
45°, Inverted 45°, POL, Gas Range, and Fine Thread (9⁄16" x 24) 
for space heater applications.

Flare fittings are designed for higher pressure applications and 
are commonly used for gasoline, grease, oil, water, vacuum, 
air lines, L.P. and natural gas. Flare fittings can also be used for 
refrigeration, air conditioning and other applications involving 
hard-to-hold liquids and gases using forged nuts.

Recommended for use with copper, brass, aluminum 
and welded steel hydraulic tubing that can be flared. Not 
recommended for use with polybutylene or soft plastic tubing.

Specifications
Temperature: -65°F to 250°F
Working Pressure: Temperature and type of tubing must be considered for proper fitting selection.
The tables below are based on 70°F with copper tube. POL and Gas Fittings have a maximum working pressure of 250 psi.

Installation Instructions
Cut tubing square and put nut onto tubing. Flare tubing with 
45º flaring tool and hand tighten nut over flare and onto fitting 
body. Wrench tighten for positive metal-to-metal seal. Do not 
over tighten.

Tube Nut FittingFlare
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NO. 41-S BRASS SHORT ROD NUT

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600500 A-41S3 41-S-3 3/16" FLARE 10 100 3.50

600501 A-60 41-S-4 1/4" FLARE 10 100 4.60

600502 A-80SF 41-S-5 5/16" FLARE 10 100 5.40

600503 A-160 41-S-6 3/8" FLARE 10 100 4.78

600504 A-260 41-S-8 1/2" FLARE 10 100 7.37

600505 A-335 41-S-10 5/8" FLARE 10 100 11.17

600506 A-455 41-S-12 3/4" FLARE 5 50 12.38

600507 A-500 41-S-14 7/8" FLARE 5 50 20.42

NO. 41-L BRASS LONG ROD NUT

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600510 A-41L4 41-L-4 1/4” FLARE 10 100 5.50

600511 A-41L5 41-L-5 5/16” FLARE 10 100 7.50

600512 A-160A 41-L-6 3/8” FLARE 10 100 9.00

600513 A-41L6 41-L-8 1/2” FLARE 10 100 11.00

600514 A-41L1 41-L-10 5/8” FLARE 10 100 12.50

45° FLARE FITTINGS

45° FLARE FITTINGS

NO. 413 BRASS SHORT FORGED NUT

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600517 A-4133 413-3 3/16" FLARE 10 100 3.50

600518 A-4134 413-4 1/4" FLARE 10 100 4.50

600519 A-4135 413-5 5/16" FLARE 10 100 5.50

600520 A-162 413-6 3/8" FLARE 10 100 7.32

600521 A-262 413-8 1/2" FLARE 10 100 9.82

600522 A-338 413-10 5/8" FLARE 10 100 13.75

600523 A-501 413-14 7/8" FLARE 5 50 10.42

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

Made in the USA.
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NO. 40-C BRASS FLARE CAP

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500535 LFA-40C3 ** 40-C-3 3/16" FLARE 10 100 3.00

500536 LFA-63 40-C-4 1/4" FLARE 10 100 4.30

500537 LFA-19SF 40-C-5 5/16" FLARE 10 100 5.45

500538 LFA-163 40-C-6 3/8" FLARE 10 100 5.67

500539 LFA-263 40-C-8 1/2" FLARE 10 100 6.92

500540 LFA-342 40-C-10 5/8" FLARE 10 100 10.28

STANDARD BRASS*

600535 A-40C3 40-C-3 3/16" FLARE 10 100 3.00

600536 A-63 40-C-4 1/4" FLARE 10 100 4.30

600537 A-19SF 40-C-5 5/16" FLARE 10 100 5.45

600538 A-163 40-C-6 3/8" FLARE 10 100 5.67

600539 A-263 40-C-8 1/2" FLARE 10 100 6.92

600540 A-342 40-C-10 5/8" FLARE 10 100 10.28

45° FLARE FITTINGS

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products.

  

  

Made in the USA.

NO. 39-P BRASS FLARE PLUG

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500525 LFA-59 39-P-4 1/4" FLARE 10 100 4.50

500526 LFA-165SF 39-P-5 5/16" FLARE 10 100 5.32

500527 LFA-159 39-P-6 3/8" FLARE 10 100 7.30

500528 LFA-259 39-P-8 1/2" FLARE 10 100 10.45

500529 LFA-334 39-P-10 5/8" FLARE 10 100 14.20

STANDARD BRASS*

600525 A-59 39-P-4 1/4" FLARE 10 100 4.50

600526 A-165SF 39-P-5 5/16" FLARE 10 100 5.32

600527 A-159 39-P-6 3/8" FLARE 10 100 7.30

600528 A-259 39-P-8 1/2" FLARE 10 100 10.45

600529 A-334 39-P-10 5/8" FLARE 10 100 14.20
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Made in the USA.

45° FLARE FITTINGS

  

NO. 42 BRASS FLARE-TO-FLARE UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500550 LFA-423 ** 42-3 3/16" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 5.00

500551 LFA-65 42-4 1/4" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.25

500552 LFA-268SF 42-5 5/16" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 7.22

500553 LFA-165 42-6 3/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 10.15

500554 LFA-269 42-8 1/2" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 13.88

500555 LFA-350 42-10 5/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 18.65

500556 LFA-4212 ** 42-12 3/4" FLARE BOTH ENDS 5 50 12.50

500557 LFA-4214 ** 42-14 7/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 5 50 14.00

STANDARD BRASS*

600550 A-423 42-3 3/16" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 5.00

600551 A-65 42-4 1/4" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.25

600552 A-268SF 42-5 5/16" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 7.22

600553 A-165 42-6 3/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 10.15

600554 A-269 42-8 1/2" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 13.88

600555 A-350 42-10 5/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 18.65

600556 A-4212 42-12 3/4" FLARE BOTH ENDS 5 50 12.50

600557 A-4214 42-14 7/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 5 50 14.00

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.
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NO. 44-R BRASS FLARE 3-ENDS REDUCING TEE

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500585 LFA-314SF 44-R-6-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE 10 100 16.42

500586 LFA-44R668 ** 44-R-6-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 17.50

500587 LFA-44R868 ** 44-R-8-6-8 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 22.50

500588 LFA-318SF 44-R-8-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 24.70

500589 LFA-44R881 ** 44-R-8-8-10 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE 10 100 26.50

500590 LFA-44R181 ** 44-R-10-8-10 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE 5 50 15.50

500591 LFA-319SF 44-R-10-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 5 50 17.92

500592 LFA-319ASF 44-R-10-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 5 50 19.64

STANDARD BRASS*

600585 A-314SF 44-R-6-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE 10 100 16.42

600586 A-44R668 44-R-6-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 17.50

600587 A-44R868 44-R-8-6-8 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 22.50

600588 A-318SF 44-R-8-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 24.70

600589 A-44R881 44-R-8-8-10 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE 10 100 26.50

600590 A-44R181 44-R-10-8-10 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE 5 50 15.50

600591 A-319SF 44-R-10-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 5 50 17.92

600592 A-319ASF 44-R-10-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 5 50 19.64

45° FLARE FITTINGS
  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 42-R BRASS FLARE-TO-FLARE REDUCING UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500560 LFA-165B 42-R-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE 10 100 8.50

500561 LFA-42R84 ** 42-R-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE 10 100 9.50

500562 LFA-268 42-R-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 11.60

500563 LFA-282SF 42-R-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 15.77

500564 LFA-349 42-R-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 16.50

500565 LFA-42R128 ** 42-R-12-8 3/4" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 5 50 11.50

STANDARD BRASS*

600560 A-165B 42-R-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE 10 100 8.50

600561 A-42R84 42-R-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE 10 100 9.50

600562 A-268 42-R-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 11.60

600563 A-282SF 42-R-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 15.77

600564 A-349 42-R-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 16.50

600565 A-42R128 42-R-12-8 3/4" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 5 50 11.50

NO. 44 BRASS FLARE 3-ENDS TEE

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500575 LFA-68 44-4 1/4" FLARE 3-ENDS 10 100 9.80

500576 LFA-4450 ** 44-5 5/16" FLARE 3-ENDS 10 100 13.50

500577 LFA-168 44-6 3/8" FLARE 3-ENDS 10 100 19.63

500578 LFA-271 44-8 1/2" FLARE 3-ENDS 5 50 13.28

500579 LFA-351 44-10 5/8" FLARE 3-ENDS 5 50 20.75

STANDARD BRASS*

600575 A-68 44-4 1/4" FLARE 3-ENDS 10 100 9.80

600576 A-4450 44-5 5/16" FLARE 3-ENDS 10 100 13.50

600577 A-168 44-6 3/8" FLARE 3-ENDS 10 100 19.63

600578 A-271 44-8 1/2" FLARE 3-ENDS 5 50 13.28

600579 A-351 44-10 5/8" FLARE 3-ENDS 5 50 20.75

45° FLARE FITTINGS

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 45 BRASS FLARE-TO-FLARE TO MALE PIPE TEE

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500600 LFA-45442 45-4-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 9.20

500601 LFA-45444 45-4-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.20

500602 LFA-45664 45-6-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 16.50

500603 LFA-45666 45-6-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 19.60

500604 LFA-45668 45-6-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 21.50

500605 LFA-45886 45-8-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 25.20

500606 LFA-45888 45-8-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 26.50

500607 LFA-45118 45-10-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 5 50 21.00

STANDARD BRASS*

600600 A-45442 45-4-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 9.20

600601 A-45444 45-4-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.20

600602 A-45664 45-6-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 16.50

600603 A-45666 45-6-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 19.60

600604 A-45668 45-6-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 21.50

600605 A-45886 45-8-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 25.20

600606 A-45888 45-8-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 26.50

600607 A-45118 45-10-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 5 50 21.00

NO. 52 BRASS FLARE 4-ENDS CROSS

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500610 LFA-5260 52-6 3/8" FLARE 5 50 13.50

500611 LFA-5280 52-8 1/2" FLARE 5 50 16.50

500612 LFA-5210 52-10 5/8" FLARE 5 50 18.50

STANDARD BRASS*

600610 A-5260 52-6 3/8" FLARE 5 50 13.50

600611 A-5280 52-8 1/2" FLARE 5 50 16.50

600612 A-5210 52-10 5/8" FLARE 5 50 18.50

45° FLARE FITTINGS

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 46 BRASS FLARE TO FEMALE PIPE HALF UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500625 LFA-73 46-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" FIP 10 100 8.04

500626 LFA-75 46-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.45

500627 LFA-76 46-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 12.92

500628 LFA-77 46-4-8 1/4" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 16.28

500629 LFA-76SF 46-5-4 5/16" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.53

500630 LFA-4662 ** 46-6-2 3/8" FLARE X 1/8" FIP 10 100 7.50

500631 LFA-175 46-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 8.35

500632 LFA-176 46-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 8.87

500633 LFA-177 46-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 9.54

500634 LFA-364SF 46-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 14.33

500635 LFA-274 46-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 10.60

500636 LFA-273 46-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 12.42

500637 LFA-275 46-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 17.32

500638 LFA-4616 ** 46-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 13.50

500639 LFA-360 46-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 14.08

500640 LFA-361 46-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 18.20

500641 LFA-468 46-12-12 3/4" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 50 10.42

500642 LFA-374SF 46-14-12 7/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 50 19.85

STANDARD BRASS*

600625 A-73 46-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" FIP 10 100 8.04

600626 A-75 46-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.45

600627 A-76 46-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 12.92

600628 A-77 46-4-8 1/4" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 16.28

600629 A-76SF 46-5-4 5/16" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.53

600630 A-4662 46-6-2 3/8" FLARE X 1/8" FIP 10 100 7.50

600631 A-175 46-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 8.35

600632 A-176 46-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 8.87

600633 A-177 46-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 9.54

600634 A-364SF 46-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 14.33

600635 A-274 46-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 10.60

600636 A-273 46-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 12.42

600637 A-275 46-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 17.32

600638 A-4616 46-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 13.50

600639 A-360 46-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 14.08

600640 A-361 46-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 18.20

600641 A-468 46-12-12 3/4" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 50 10.42

600642 A-374SF 46-14-12 7/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 50 19.85

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 48 BRASS FLARE TO MALE PIPE HALF UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500650 LFA-4832 ** 48-3-2 3/16" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.00

500651 LFA-79 48-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.95

500652 LFA-80 48-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.03

500653 LFA-80A 48-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 7.88

500654 LFA-80B 48-4-8 1/4" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 8.90

500655 LFA-80D 48-5-2 5/16" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 6.03

500656 LFA-80E 48-5-4 5/16" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.93

500657 LFA-80F 48-6-2 3/8" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 8.32

500658 LFA-182 48-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 8.60

500659 LFA-183 48-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 8.67

500660 LFA-184 48-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 9.49

500661 LFA-184D 48-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 16.38

500662 LFA-4884 ** 48-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.50

500663 LFA-276 48-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 12.10

500664 LFA-277 48-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 15.18

500665 LFA-278 48-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 17.78

500666 LFA-402SF 48-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 15.07

500667 LFA-370 48-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 15.72

500668 LFA-371 48-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 21.75

500669 LFA-4818 ** 48-12-8 3/4" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 5 50 11.50

500670 LFA-472 48-12-12 3/4" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 5 50 12.20

500671 LFA-473 48-14-12 7/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 5 50 10.06

45° FLARE FITTINGS

**Not NSF listed.

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 48 BRASS FLARE TO MALE PIPE HALF UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600650 A-4832 48-3-2 3/16" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.00

600651 A-79 48-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.95

600652 A-80 48-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.03

600653 A-80A 48-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 7.88

600654 A-80B 48-4-8 1/4" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 8.90

600655 A-80D 48-5-2 5/16" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 6.03

600656 A-80E 48-5-4 5/16" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.93

600657 A-80F 48-6-2 3/8" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 8.32

600658 A-182 48-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 8.60

600659 A-183 48-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 8.67

600660 A-184 48-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 9.49

600661 A-184D 48-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 16.38

600662 A-4884 48-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.50

600663 A-276 48-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 12.10

600664 A-277 48-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 15.18

600665 A-278 48-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 17.78

600666 A-402SF 48-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 15.07

600667 A-370 48-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 15.72

600668 A-371 48-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 21.75

600669 A-4818 48-12-8 3/4" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 5 50 11.50

600670 A-472 48-12-12 3/4" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 5 50 12.20

600671 A-473 48-14-12 7/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 5 50 10.06

45° FLARE FITTINGS

Made in the USA.

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.
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NO. 49 BRASS FLARE TO MALE PIPE ELBOW

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500675 LFA-81A 49-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 5.68

500676 LFA-81 49-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.28

500677 LFA-4944 ** 49-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 12.00

500678 LFA-185A 49-6-2 3/8" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 13.00

500679 LFA-185 49-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 13.45

500680 LFA-186 49-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 13.98

500681 LFA-186B 49-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 18.17

500682 LFA-49612 ** 49-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 21.20

500683 LFA-4984 ** 49-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 17.10

500684 LFA-280 49-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 19.13

500685 LFA-281 49-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 21.53

500686 LFA-49812 ** 49-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 24.10

500687 LFA-49106 ** 49-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 23.10

500688 LFA-372 49-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 26.55

500689 LFA-440SF 49-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 22.30

500690 LFA-49128 ** 49-12-8 3/4" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 5 50 13.50

500691 LFA-491212 ** 49-12-12 3/4" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 5 50 16.50

STANDARD BRASS*

600675 A-81A 49-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 5.68

600676 A-81 49-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.28

600677 A-4944 49-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 12.00

600678 A-185A 49-6-2 3/8" FLARE X 1/8" MIP 10 100 13.00

600679 A-185 49-6-4 3/8" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 13.45

600680 A-186 49-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 13.98

600681 A-186B 49-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 18.17

600682 A-49612 49-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 21.20

600683 A-4984 49-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 17.10

600684 A-280 49-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 19.13

600685 A-281 49-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 21.53

600686 A-49812 49-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 24.10

600687 A-49106 49-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 23.10

600688 A-372 49-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 26.55

600689 A-440SF 49-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 22.30

600690 A-49128 49-12-8 3/4" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 5 50 13.50

600691 A-491212 49-12-12 3/4" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 5 50 16.50

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 50 BRASS FLARE TO FEMALE PIPE ELBOW

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500700 LFA-5042 ** 50-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.50

500701 LFA-5044 ** 50-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 7.50

500702 LFA-5046 ** 50-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 10.50

500703 LFA-168B 50-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 13.80

500704 LFA-172 50-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 16.82

500705 LFA-50612 ** 50-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 18.70

500706 LFA-5084 ** 50-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 13.50

500707 LFA-462SF 50-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 15.65

500708 LFA-279 50-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 6.15

500709 LFA-464SF 50-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 21.25

500710 LFA-50106 ** 50-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 15.50

500711 LFA-374B 50-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 16.80

500712 LFA-374 50-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 50 18.15

500713 LFA-468SF 50-14-12 7/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 25 19.07

STANDARD BRASS*

600700 A-5042 50-4-2 1/4" FLARE X 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.50

600701 A-5044 50-4-4 1/4" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 7.50

600702 A-5046 50-4-6 1/4" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 10.50

600703 A-168B 50-6-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 13.80

600704 A-172 50-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 16.82

600705 A-50612 50-6-12 3/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 18.70

600706 A-5084 50-8-4 1/2" FLARE X 1/4" FIP 10 100 13.50

600707 A-462SF 50-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 15.65

600708 A-279 50-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 6.15

600709 A-464SF 50-8-12 1/2" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 21.25

600710 A-50106 50-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 15.50

600711 A-374B 50-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 16.80

600712 A-374 50-10-12 5/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 50 18.15

600713 A-468SF 50-14-12 7/8" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 5 25 19.07

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 55 BRASS FLARE-TO-FLARE ELBOW

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

LEAD-FREE BRASS

500725 LFA-5540 ** 55-4 1/4" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 10.50

500726 LFA-169 55-6 3/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 16.90

500727 LFA-5586 ** 55-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 18.50

500728 LFA-272 55-8 1/2" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 21.73

500729 LFA-55106 ** 55-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 18.70

500730 LFA-55108 ** 55-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 20.50

500731 LFA-373 55-10 5/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 22.50

STANDARD BRASS*

600725 A-5540 55-4 1/4" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 10.50

600726 A-169 55-6 3/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 16.90

600727 A-5586 55-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 18.50

600728 A-272 55-8 1/2" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 21.73

600729 A-55106 55-10-6 5/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 18.70

600730 A-55108 55-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 10 100 20.50

600731 A-373 55-10 5/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 22.50

45° FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

**Not NSF listed.

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.

NO. 70-SV BRASS FLARE-TO-FLARE SWIVEL

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600735 A-64 70-SV-4 1/4" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 8.32

600736 A-164 70-SV-6 3/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 13.38

600737 A-70SV86 70-SV-8-6 1/2" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE 10 100 15.60

600738 A-283 70-SV-8 1/2" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 19.10

600739 A-70SV108 70-SV-10-8 5/8" FLARE X 1/2" FLARE 5 50 10.50

600740 A-376 70-SV-10 5/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 5 50 13.56

45° FLARE FITTINGS
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Made in the USA.

NO. FB COPPER FLARE BONNET

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

COPPER

600750 A-FB4 FB-4 1/4" FLARE 25 100 1.00

600751 A-FB6 FB-6 3/8" FLARE 25 100 1.20

600752 A-FB8 FB-8 1/2" FLARE 25 100 1.40

600753 A-FB10 FB-10 5/8" FLARE 25 100 1.60

NO. FG COPPER FLARE GASKET

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

COPPER

600755 A-FG4 FG-4 1/4" FLARE 25 100 1.00

600756 A-FG6 FG-6 3/8" FLARE 25 100 1.20

600757 A-FG8 FG-8 1/2" FLARE 25 100 1.40

45° FLARE FITTINGS

45° FLARE FITTINGS

NO. POL-39 BRASS PLUG

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600760 A-613 POL-39 .880-14LHT 10 100 19.42

POL FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

Made in the USA.
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NO. POL-40 BRASS CAP

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600763 SP-891 POL-40 .880-14LHT 10 100 14.13

POL FITTINGS

NO. POL-41-STD BRASS STANDARD HEX NUT

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600765 A-610 POL-41-STD .880-14LHT 10 100 11.37

POL FITTINGS

NO. POL-45-TPC BRASS TAILPIECE

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600768 A-611 POL-45-TPC .880-14LHT 10 100 15.88

POL FITTINGS

NO. POL-NUT/TAILPIECE POL-41 AND POL-45 BRASS NUT AND
TAILPIECE KIT

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600770 A-612 POL-NUT/TAILPIECE .880-14LHT 5 50 12.58

POL FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

Made in the USA.
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NO. 46-GF BRASS FLARE TO FEMALE PIPE GAS RANGE FITTING

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600775 A-600 46-GF-15-8 15/16" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 18.05

600776 A-601 46-GF-15-12 15/16" FLARE X 3/4" FIP 10 100 18.70

NO. 48-GF BRASS FLARE TO MALE PIPE GAS RANGE FITTING

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600780 A-605 48-GF-15-8 15/16" FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 20.65

600781 A-606 48-GF-15-12 15/16" FLARE X 3/4" MIP 10 100 24.65

NO. APC BRASS FLARE APPLIANCE CAP

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600785 A-APC15 APC-15 15/16" APPLIANCE CAP 5 100 9.10

NO. 61-FRGF BRASS FLARE TO FEMALE FLARE 
GAS RANGE FITTING

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600782 A-609 61-FRGF-15-10 15/16” FLARE X 5/8” FEMALE FLARE 10 100 14.02

GAS RANGE FITTINGS

GAS RANGE FITTINGS

GAS RANGE FITTINGS

GAS RANGE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

Made in the USA.
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NO. 41-IN BRASS INVERTED FLARE NUT

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600790 A-61 41-IN-4 1/4" INVERTED FLARE 10 100 2.72

600791 A-196SF 41-IN-5 5/16" INVERTED FLARE 10 100 4.07

600792 A-197SF 41-IN-6 3/8" INVERTED FLARE 10 100 5.85

NO. 42-IN BRASS TUBE-TO-TUBE UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600795 A-66 42-IN-4 1/4" INVERTED FLARE 10 100 3.12

600796 A-174 42-IN-6 3/8" INVERTED FLARE 10 100 8.50

NO. 48-IN BRASS TUBE TO MALE PIPE CONNECTOR

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600800 A-79I 48-IN-4-4 1/4" INVERTED FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 5.17

600801 SF-767 48-IN-6-4 3/8" INVERTED FLARE X 1/4" MIP 10 100 7.70

INVERTED FLARE  FITTINGS

INVERTED FLARE FITTINGS

INVERTED FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

Made in the USA.
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NO. 80-C BRASS FLARE CAP

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600805 A-170 80-C-6 3/8” FINE THREAD FLARE 10 100 3.93

NO. 81 BRASS NUT

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600807 A-161 81-6 3/8” FINE THREAD FLARE 10 100 4.45

NO. 82 BRASS FLARE-TO-FLARE UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600810 A-161A 82-6-6 3/8” FINE THREAD FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.95

FINE THREAD FLARE FITTINGS

FINE THREAD FLARE FITTINGS

FINE THREAD FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

Made in the USA.
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NO. 6280 BRASS TUBE TO FINE THREAD FEMALE FLARE ADAPTER

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600815 A-154 6280-4-6 1/4" OD COMP X 3/8" FINE THREAD FEMALE FLARE 10 100 6.13

600816 A-156 6280-6-6 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" FINE THREAD FEMALE FLARE 10 100 6.60

600817 A-134 6280-6-8 3/8" OD COMP X 1/2" FINE THREAD FEMALE FLARE 10 100 7.47

NO. 86 BRASS FLARE TO FEMALE PIPE COUPLING

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600820 A-178 86-6-6 3/8" FINE THREAD FLARE X 3/8" FIP 10 100 6.65

600821 A-179 86-6-8 3/8" FINE THREAD FLARE X 1/2" FIP 10 100 8.48

NO. 88 BRASS FLARE TO MALE PIPE HALF UNION

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

STANDARD BRASS*

600825 A-180 88-6-6 3/8" FINE THREAD FLARE X 3/8" MIP 10 100 8.75

600826 A-181 88-6-8 3/8" FINE THREAD FLARE X 1/2" MIP 10 100 10.10

FINE THREAD FLARE  FITTINGS

FINE THREAD FLARE FITTINGS

FINE THREAD FLARE FITTINGS

*Standard brass for use with non-potable water only.

Made in the USA.
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NO. 92-EV FEMALE PIPE TO MALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500840 LFA-851 92-EV-8 1/2" FIP X 1/2" MIP (TAPPED 1/8" PIPE THREAD) 5 50 7.59

500841 LFA-891 92-EV-12 3/4" FIP X 3/4" MIP (TAPPED 1/8" PIPE THREAD) 5 50 12.05

NO. 9192-EVP COOLER VALVE (TEE WITH 1/4” TUBE 
NEEDLE VALVE WITH UNIVERSAL COMPRESSION NUTS)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500845 LFA-139 9192-EVP-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING BOTH ENDS 5 50 10.30

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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THREAD SIZES

FITTING THREADS PER INCH

1/8" 27

1/4" 18

3/8" 18

1/2" 14

3/4" 14

1" 11-1/2

1-1/4" 11-1/2

1-1/2" 11-1/2

2" 11-1/2

Information
Tribal offers a wide variety of pipe fittings and nipples. Nipples 
are available in a variety of lengths and thread sizes; fittings 
are offered in a number of configurations using both male and 
female pipe threads. Many popular pipe fittings are offered in 
both barstock and cast materials. All tapered pipe threads are 
manufactured to the highest quality standards and tolerances.

Tribal pipe fittings and nipples are recommended for use with 
brass, copper or iron pipe. They are commonly used on oil, 
natural gas, water and air lines.

Specifications
Temperature: -65°F to 250°F
Working Pressure: 1,000 psi on all barstock fittings and 125 psi on all cast fittings at the temperature range stated above.

Installation Instructions
Place Teflon® tape on the male pipe threads and screw the 
thread into the female fitting until threads stop and the 
connection becomes tight. Do not over tighten.

Made in the USA.
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NO. 100 FEMALE PIPE-TO-FEMALE PIPE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500850 LFA-700 100-2 1/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 9.00

500851 LFA-727 100-4 1/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 13.00

500852 LFA-755 100-6 3/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 16.00

500853 LFAC-805 100-8 1/2" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 50 17.00

500854 LFA-10012 ** 100-12 3/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 5 50 30.00

NO. 100-45 FEMALE PIPE-TO-FEMALE PIPE 45° ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500860 LFA-702 100-45-2 1/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.00

500861 LFA-1004 ** 100-45-4 1/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 12.00

500862 LFA-756 100-45-6 3/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 16.00

500863 LFA-806 100-45-8 1/2" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 18.00

500864 LFA-856 100-45-12 3/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 5 50 15.00

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

**Not NSF listed.

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.

NO. 101 FEMALE PIPE TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501220 LFA-704 101-2 1/8" FIP 3-ENDS 10 100 9.50

501221 LFA-730 101-4 1/4" FIP 3-ENDS 10 100 11.00

501222 LFA-758 101-6 3/8" FIP 3-ENDS 10 100 14.50

501223 LFA-1018 101-18 1/2" FIP 3-ENDS 10 100 18.00

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS
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NO. 101-R FEMALE PIPE REDUCING TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500880 LFA-53SP 101-R-6-6-4 3/8" FIP X 3/8" FIP X 1/4" FIP 5 50 12.59

500881 LFA-59SP 101-R-8-8-6 1/2" FIP X 1/2" FIP X 3/8" FIP 5 50 15.29

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

NO. 103 FEMALE PIPE COUPLING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500885 LFA-706 103-2 1/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 4.52

500886 LFA-732 103-4 1/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.37

500887 LFA-760 103-6 3/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 7.60

500888 LFA-810 103-8 1/2" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 9.03

500889 LFA-862 103-12 3/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 14.37

500890 LFA-904 103-16 1" FIP BOTH ENDS 5 50 21.71

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

NO. 103-R FEMALE PIPE REDUCING COUPLING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500900 LFA-734 103-R-4-2 1/4" FIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 6.20

500901 LFA-762 103-R-6-2 3/4" FIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 7.60

500902 LFA-765 103-R-6-4 3/8" FIP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 7.75

500903 LFA-812 103-R-8-2 1/2" FIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 9.80

500904 LFA-813 103-R-8-4 1/2" FIP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 11.10

500905 LFA-815 103-R-8-6 1/2" FIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 11.03

500906 LFA-815A 103-R-12-6 3/4" FIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 13.03

500907 LFA-865 103-R-12-8 3/4" FIP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 14.37

500908 LFA-905 103-R-16-12 1" FIP X 3/4" FIP 5 50 21.63

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 108 FEMALE PIPE CAP

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500925 LFA-708 108-2 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.13

500926 LFA-736 108-4 1/4" FIP 10 100 4.13

500927 LFA-769 108-6 3/8" FIP 10 100 7.02

500928 LFA-819 108-8 1/2" FIP 10 100 9.02

500929 LFA-868 108-12 3/4" FIP 10 100 14.15

NO. 109 SQUARE HEAD PLUG

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500935 LFA-710 109-2 1/8" MIP 10 100 3.82

500936 LFA-737 109-4 1/4" MIP 10 100 4.63

500937 LFA-773 109-6 3/8" MIP 10 100 6.15

500938 LFA-823 109-8 1/2" MIP 10 100 9.42

500939 LFA-910 109-16 1" MIP 10 100 25.08

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.

NO. 104 FEMALE PIPE UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500915 LFA-867A 104-2 1/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 14.82

500916 LFA-131SP 104-4 1/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 23.52

500917 LFA-767 104-6 3/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 5 50 18.74

500918 LFA-867 104-12 3/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 5 25 18.18

500919 LFA-867SP 104-16 1" FIP BOTH ENDS 5 25 26.25

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS
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NO. 109-AL ALLEN HEAD PLUG

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500942 LFA-709 109-AL-2 1/8" MIP 10 100 2.03

500943 LFA-733 109-AL-4 1/4" MIP 10 100 5.32

500944 LFA-774 109-AL-6 3/8" MIP 10 100 4.40

500945 LFA-824 109-AL-8 1/2" MIP 10 100 8.00

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

NO. 110 MALE PIPE TO FEMALE PIPE HEX BUSHING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500950 LFA-738 110-4-2 1/4" MIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.43

500951 LFA-776 110-6-2 3/8" MIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 7.18

500952 LFA-778 110-6-4 3/8" MIP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 5.38

500953 LFA-826 110-8-2 1/2" MIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 12.70

500954 LFA-827 110-8-4 1/2" MIP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 10.48

500955 LFA-828 110-8-6 1/2" MIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 7.55

500956 LFA-829A 110-12-2 3/4" MIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 22.75

500957 LFA-829B 110-12-4 3/4" MIP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 20.43

500958 LFA-829D 110-12-6 3/4" MIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 17.42

500959 LFA-870 110-12-8 3/4" MIP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 13.37

500960 LFA-911 110-16-12 1" MIP X 3/4" FIP 10 100 25.00

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

NO. 110-CP MALE PIPE TO FEMALE PIPE CHROME-PLATED 
HEX BUSHING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500965 LFACP-828 110-CP-8-6 1/2" MIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 7.40

500966 LFACP-870 110-CP-12-8 3/4" MIP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 13.10

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 115-FB FACE BUSHING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500976 LFSP-217 115-FB-6-4 3/8" MIP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.47

500977 LFSP-220 115-FB-8-6 1/2" MIP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 7.12

500978 LFSP-223 115-FB-12-8 3/4" MIP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 7.17

NO. 116 MALE PIPE TO FEMALE PIPE STREET ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500980 LFA-712 116-2 1/8" MIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 6.83

500981 LFA-739 116-4 1/4" MIP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 10.12

500982 LFA-782 116-6 3/8" MIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 14.48

500983 LFAC-832 116-8 1/2" MIP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 27.25

500984 LFA-876SP 116-12 3/4" MIP X 3/4" FIP 5 50 18.00

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.

NO. 111 LOCK NUT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500970 A-711 111-2 1/8" FIP 10 100 2.97

500971 A-731 111-4 1/4" FIP 10 100 4.68

500972 A-770 111-6 3/8" FIP 10 100 6.20

500973 A-829 111-8 1/2" FIP 10 100 9.72

500974 A-874 111-12 3/4" FIP 10 100 13.52

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS
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NO. 120 FEMALE PIPE TO MALE PIPE COUPLING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501001 LFSP-266 120-4-2 1/4" FIP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 6.15

501002 LFSP-267 120-4-4 1/4" FIP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.28

501003 LFSP-269 120-6-4 3/8" FIP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 7.67

501004 LFSP-269A 120-6-6 3/8" FIP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 11.32

501005 LFA-831 120-8-6 1/2" FIP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 12.08

501006 LFSP-275 120-8-8 1/2" FIP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 12.75

501007 LFSP-276 120-12-8 3/4" FIP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 15.30

NO. 116-45 MALE PIPE TO FEMALE PIPE 45° 
STREET ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

500990 LFSP-250 116-45-2 1/8" MIP X 1/8" FIP 10 100 5.90

500991 LFSP-251 116-45-4 1/4" MIP X 1/4" FIP 10 100 12.82

500992 LFSP-252 116-45-6 3/8" MIP X 3/8" FIP 10 100 17.28

500993 LFA-253SP 116-45-8 1/2" MIP X 1/2" FIP 10 100 9.35

500994 LFA-254SP 116-45-12 3/4" MIP X 3/4" FIP 5 50 17.27

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

NO. 121 HEX HEAD PLUG

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501010 LFSP-280 121-2 1/8" MIP 10 100 3.95

501011 LFSP-281 121-4 1/4" MIP 10 100 5.32

501012 LFSP-282 121-6 3/8" MIP 10 100 7.90

501013 LFSP-283 121-8 1/2" MIP 10 100 9.12

501014 LFSP-284 121-12 3/4" MIP 10 100 16.02

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 122-R REDUCING HEX NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501030 LFSP-295 122-R-4-2 1/4" MIP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 6.03

501031 LFSP-296 122-R-6-2 3/8" MIP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 7.88

501032 LFSP-297 122-R-6-4 3/8" MIP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 8.42

501033 LFSP-298 122-R-8-4 1/2" MIP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 10.98

501034 LFSP-299 122-R-8-6 1/2" MIP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 9.78

501035 LFA-875A 122-R-12-8 3/4" MIP X 1/2" MIP 10 100 15.17

NO. 130-R MALE PIPE REDUCING ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501038 LFA-804 130-R-8-6 1/2" MIP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 10.17

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS

NO. 122 HEX NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501020 LFA-714 122-2 1/8" MIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 4.62

501021 LFA-729 122-4 1/4" MIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.08

501022 LFA-783 122-6 3/8" MIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 8.52

501023 LFA-833 122-8 1/2" MIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 10.70

501024 LFA-875 122-12 3/4" MIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 20.52

BARSTOCK AND FORGED FITTINGS
  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. C100 CAST RED BRASS FEMALE PIPE-TO-FEMALE PIPE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501050 LFA-805 C100-8 1/2" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 25.40

501051 LFA-855 C100-12 3/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 38.18

NO. C100-45 CAST RED BRASS FEMALE PIPE-TO-FEMALE PIPE 
45° ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501060 LFA-728 C100-45-4 1/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 10.30

NO. C101 CAST RED BRASS FEMALE PIPE TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501075 LFA-808 C101-8 1/2" FIP 3-ENDS 5 50 16.16

501076 LFA-858 C101-12 3/4" FIP 3-ENDS 5 50 23.98

CAST RED BRASS FITTINGS

CAST RED BRASS FITTINGS

CAST RED BRASS FITTINGS

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products.
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NO. C103 CAST RED BRASS FEMALE PIPE COUPLING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501080 LFAC-810 C103-8 1/2" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 19.18

NO. C104 CAST RED BRASS FEMALE PIPE UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501090 LFA-817 C104-8 1/2" FIP BOTH ENDS 5 50 24.48

NO. C109 CAST RED BRASS SQUARE HEAD PLUG

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501100 LFA-869 C109-12 3/4" MIP 10 100 17.32

NO. C116 CAST RED BRASS MALE PIPE TO FEMALE PIPE 
STREET ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501110 LFA-832 C116-8 1/2" MIP X 1/2" FIP 5 50 13.61

501111 LFA-876 C116-12 3/4" MIP X 3/4" FIP 5 50 18.63

CAST RED BRASS FITTINGS

CAST RED BRASS FITTINGS

CAST RED BRASS FITTINGS

CAST RED BRASS FITTINGS

  

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products.



Pipe fittings and nipples

64   |    www.tribalmfg.com

NO. 113 LEAD-FREE BRASS 1/8” PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501120 LFA-715 113-2 1/8" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 3.53

501121 LFA-716 113-2 1/8" MIP X 1 1/2" LONG 10 100 5.00

501122 LFA-717 113-2 1/8" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 5.90

501123 LFA-717ASP 113-2 1/8" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 7.77

501124 LFA-725 113-2 1/8" MIP X 6" LONG 10 100 15.17

NO. RB113 RED BRASS 1/8” PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501130 LFA-718 RB113-2 1/8" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 7.05

501131 LFA-719 RB113-2 1/8" MIP X 3" LONG 10 100 7.75

501132 LFA-721 RB113-2 1/8" MIP X 4" LONG 10 100 10.25

501133 LFA-723 RB113-2 1/8" MIP X 5" LONG 10 100 12.35

PIPE NIPPLES

PIPE NIPPLES

NO. 113 LEAD-FREE BRASS 1/4’’ PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501140 LFA-740 113-4 1/4" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 4.58

501141 LFA-741 113-4 1/4" MIP X 1 1/2" LONG 10 100 6.38

501142 LFA-742 113-4 1/4" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 9.73

501143 LFA-743 113-4 1/4" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 11.83

501144 LFA-744 113-4 1/4" MIP X 3" LONG 10 100 14.43

501145 LFA-746 113-4 1/4" MIP X 4" LONG 10 100 19.42

501146 LFA-748 113-4 1/4" MIP X 5" LONG 5 50 12.03

501147 LFA-750 113-4 1/4" MIP X 6" LONG 10 100 28.20

PIPE NIPPLES

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 113 LEAD-FREE BRASS 3/8” PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501150 LFA-785 113-6 3/8" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 5.37

501151 LFA-786 113-6 3/8" MIP X 1 1/2" LONG 10 100 8.12

501152 LFA-787 113-6 3/8" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 11.00

501153 LFA-788 113-6 3/8" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 13.75

501154 LFA-789 113-6 3/8" MIP X 3" LONG 10 100 16.50

501155 LFA-791 113-6 3/8" MIP X 4" LONG 10 100 21.90

501156 LFA-793 113-6 3/8" MIP X 5" LONG 5 50 13.95

501157 LFA-795 113-6 3/8" MIP X 6" LONG 5 50 16.69

PIPE NIPPLES

NO. 113-CP LEAD-FREE BRASS 3/8” CHROME-PLATED PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501160 LFACP-785 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 5.37

501161 LFACP-787 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 11.00

501162 LFACP-788 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 13.75

501163 LFACP-789 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X 3" LONG 10 100 16.50

501164 LFACP-790 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X 3 1/2" LONG 10 100 18.72

501165 LFACP-791 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X 4" LONG 10 100 21.90

501166 LFACP-793 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X 5" LONG 5 50 13.95

501167 LFACP-795 113-CP-6 3/8" MIP X 6" LONG 5 50 16.69

PIPE NIPPLES

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 113 LEAD-FREE BRASS 1/2” PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501170 LFA-835 113-8 1/2" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 7.25

501171 LFA-836 113-8 1/2" MIP X 1 1/2" LONG 10 100 9.97

501172 LFA-837 113-8 1/2" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 13.23

501173 LFA-838 113-8 1/2" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 16.50

501174 LFA-839 113-8 1/2" MIP X 3" LONG 10 100 19.32

501175 LFA-841 113-8 1/2" MIP X 4" LONG 10 100 26.08

501176 LFA-843 113-8 1/2" MIP X 5" LONG 5 50 16.81

501177 LFA-844 113-8 1/2" MIP X 5 1/2" LONG 5 50 18.42

501178 LFA-845 113-8 1/2" MIP X 6" LONG 5 50 20.90

PIPE NIPPLES

NO. 113-CP LEAD-FREE BRASS 1/2” CHROME-PLATED PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501180 LFACP-835 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 7.25

501181 LFACP-836 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X 1 1/2" LONG 10 100 9.97

501182 LFACP-837 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 13.23

501183 LFACP-839 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X 3" LONG 10 100 19.32

501184 LFACP-840 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X 3 1/2" LONG 10 100 23.15

501185 LFACP-841 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X 4" LONG 10 100 26.08

501186 LFACP-843 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X 5" LONG 5 50 16.81

501187 LFACP-845 113-CP-8 1/2" MIP X 6" LONG 5 50 20.90

PIPE NIPPLES

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 113 LEAD-FREE BRASS 3/4” PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501190 LFA-877 113-12 3/4" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 11.02

501191 LFA-878 113-12 3/4" MIP X 1 1/2" LONG 10 100 12.12

501192 LFA-879 113-12 3/4" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 15.97

501193 LFA-880 113-12 3/4" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 23.37

501194 LFA-881 113-12 3/4" MIP X 3" LONG 10 100 28.15

501195 LFA-883 113-12 3/4" MIP X 4" LONG 5 50 16.03

501196 LFA-885 113-12 3/4" MIP X 5" LONG 5 50 20.08

501197 LFA-887 ** 113-12 3/4" MIP X 6" LONG 5 50 24.20

PIPE NIPPLES

NO. 113 LEAD-FREE BRASS 1” PIPE NIPPLE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501200 LFA-915 113-16 1" MIP X CLOSE 10 100 17.83

501201 LFA-917 113-16 1" MIP X 2" LONG 10 100 22.25

501202 LFA-917A 113-16 1" MIP X 2 1/2" LONG 10 100 20.46

PIPE NIPPLES

**Not NSF listed.

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Information
Tribal offers a variety of styles of hose barb fittings including 
elbows, tees and adapters. Hose barb fittings can be used with 
any tubing soft enough to accept a clamp style connection, 
including vinyl and rubber.

Specifications
Temperature: -40°F to 160°F
Working Pressure: 150 psi. Do not exceed the recommended pressure rating of the tubing used.

Installation Instructions
Cut tubing square and slide hose clamp onto the hose end. 
Push the barbed fitting into the hose until the end of the hose 
reaches the hex or stop ring. A non-petroleum lubricant may 
be used to assist in inserting the fitting into the tube. Move 
hose clamp over hose and barb and tighten the clamp with 
the appropriate tool (depending on the style of clamp) until a 
positive connection is made. Do not over tighten.
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NO. 222 BRASS ID BARB SPLICER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501300 LFA-82A 222-2 FOR 1/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.95

501301 LFA-95 222-3 FOR 3/16" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 3.00

501302 LFA-190 222-4 FOR 1/4" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 3.60

501303 LFA-201A 222-5 FOR 5/16" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 4.72

501304 LFA-290 222-6 FOR 3/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 5.20

501305 LFA-380 222-8 FOR 1/2" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 6.75

501306 LFA-490 222-10 FOR 5/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 11.15

501307 LFA-56SH 222-12 FOR 3/4" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 14.32

NO. 222N PLASTIC ID BARB SPLICER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501325 LFA-82 222N-2 FOR 1/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.35

501326 LFA-93 222N-3 FOR 3/16" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.32

501327 LFA-195 222N-4 FOR 1/4" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.42

501328 LFA-201 222N-5 FOR 5/16" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.78

501329 LFA-292 222N-6 FOR 3/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.77

501330 LFA-382 222N-8 FOR 1/2" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 3.22

501331 LFA-480 222N-10 FOR 5/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 3.53

501332 LFA-585 222N-12 FOR 3/4" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 4.10

501333 LFA-620 222N-16 FOR 1" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 5.48

501334 LFA-630 222N-20 FOR 1 1/4" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 12.21

501335 LFA-640 222N-24 FOR 1 1/2" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 12.71

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 222NR PLASTIC ID BARB REDUCING SPLICER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501345 LFA-479 222NR-10-8 5/8" ID BARB X 1/2" ID BARB 10 100 3.63

NO. 224N PLASTIC ID BARB TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501350 LFA-191 224N-4 FOR 1/4" ID TUBING ALL ENDS 10 100 2.53

501351 LFA-291 224N-6 FOR 3/8" ID TUBING ALL ENDS 10 100 3.38

501352 LFA-381 224N-8 FOR 1/2" ID TUBING ALL ENDS 10 100 3.58

501353 LFA-483 224N-10 FOR 5/8" ID TUBING ALL ENDS 10 100 4.23

501354 LFA-581 224N-12 FOR 3/4" ID TUBING ALL ENDS 10 100 6.03

501355 LFA-621 224N-16 FOR 1" ID TUBING ALL ENDS 10 100 8.02

501356 LFA-631 224N-20 FOR 1 1/4" ID TUBING ALL ENDS 10 100 17.96

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 225 BRASS BARB ID HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501360 LFA-85A 225-2-2 1/8" ID BARB X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.17

501361 LFA-85 225-2-4 1/8" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 5.32

501362 LFA-96A 225-3-2 3/16" ID BARB X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.47

501363 LFA-96 225-3-4 3/16" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 5.32

501364 LFA-192B 225-4-2 1/4" ID BARB X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.32

501365 LFA-192 225-4-4 1/4" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 5.53

501366 LFA-193 225-4-6 1/4" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 7.67

501367 LFA-193C 225-4-8 1/4" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 8.95

501368 LFA-200A 225-5-2 5/16" ID BARB X 1/8" MIP 10 100 3.63

501369 LFA-201B 225-5-4 5/16" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.78

501370 LFA-277SH 225-5-6 5/16" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 8.05

501371 LFA-280SH 225-6-2 3/8" ID BARB X 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.20

501372 LFA-293 225-6-4 3/8" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.02

501373 LFA-294 225-6-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 7.92

501374 LFA-300A 225-6-8 3/8" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 9.62

501375 LFA-225612 225-6-12 3/8" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 14.50

501376 LFA-300SH 225-8-4 1/2" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.77

501377 LFA-385A 225-8-6 1/2" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 9.58

501378 LFA-385 225-8-8 1/2" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 10.38

501379 LFA-385SH 225-8-12 1/2" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 16.95

501380 LFA-386SH 225-10-6 5/8" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 8.68

501381 LFA-493 225-10-8 5/8" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 11.40

501382 LFA-495 225-10-12 5/8" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 17.17

501383 LFA-100SH 225-12-8 3/4" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 17.18

501384 LFA-102SH 225-12-12 3/4" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 17.32

501385 LFA-2251616 225-16-16 1" ID BARB X 1" MIP 5 50 19.00

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.



hose barb fittings

72   |    www.tribalmfg.com

NO. 225N PLASTIC ID BARB TO MALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501400 LFA-193B 225N-4-8 1/4" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 3.53

501401 LFA-292B 225N-6-4 3/8" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 3.07

501402 LFA-292C 225N-6-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 3.28

501403 LFA-300 225N-6-8 3/8" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 3.65

501404 LFA-387A 225N-8-6 1/2" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 3.62

501405 LFA-387 225N-8-8 1/2" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 3.75

501406 LFA-388 225N-8-12 1/2" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 13.13

501407 LFA-488 225N-10-8 5/8" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 4.02

501408 LFA-489 225N-10-12 5/8" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 4.47

501409 LFA-589 225N-12-8 3/4" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 4.18

501410 LFA-590 225N-12-12 3/4" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 4.28

501411 LFA-625 225N-16-12 1" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 5.25

501412 LFA-635 225N-20-16 1-1/4" ID BARB X 1" MIP 10 100 10.50

501413 LFA-635A 225N-20-20 1-1/4" ID BARB X 1-1/4" MIP 10 100 12.25

501414 LFA-645 225N-24-24 1-1/2" ID BARB X 1-1/2" MIP 10 100 14.38

NO. 225GN PLASTIC BARB ID TO MALE HOSE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501425 LFA-386 225GN-8-12 1/2" ID BARB X 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD 10 100 4.33

501426 LFA-591 225GN-12-12 3/4" ID BARB X 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD 10 100 4.53

NO. 225G BRASS ID HOSE BARB TO MALE HOSE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501420 LFA-396 225G-8-12 1/2" ID BARB X 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD 10 100 17.20

501421 LFA-491 225G-10-12 5/8" ID BARB X 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD 10 100 18.15

501422 LFA-592 225G-12-12 3/4" ID BARB X 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD 10 100 17.40

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. 225SW BRASS ID HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE SWIVEL ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501430 LFA-192S 225SW-4-4 1/4" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 8.18

501431 LFA-294S 225SW-6-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 10.72

NO. 226 BRASS ID HOSE BARB TO FEMALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501440 LFA-86B 226-2-2 1/8" ID BARB X 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.28

501441 LFA-86 226-2-4 1/8" ID BARB X 1/4" FIP 10 100 5.63

501442 LFA-97A 226-3-2 3/16" ID BARB X 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.60

501443 LFA-97 226-3-4 3/16" ID BARB X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.73

501444 LFA-197A 226-4-2 1/4" ID BARB X 1/8" FIP 10 100 4.67

501445 LFA-197 226-4-4 1/4" ID BARB X 1/4" FIP 10 100 5.88

501446 LFA-197B 226-4-6 1/4" ID BARB X 3/8" FIP 10 100 7.13

501447 LFA-22652 226-5-2 5/16" ID BARB X 1/8" FIP 10 100 5.00

501448 LFA-201F 226-5-4 5/16" ID BARB X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.33

501449 LFA-22656 226-5-6 5/16" ID BARB X 3/8" FIP 10 100 8.50

501450 LFA-298A 226-6-2 3/8" ID BARB X 1/8" FIP 10 100 6.55

501451 LFA-298B 226-6-4 3/8" ID BARB X 1/4" FIP 10 100 6.77

501452 LFA-298 226-6-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" FIP 10 100 7.98

501453 LFA-298C 226-6-8 3/8" ID BARB X 1/2" FIP 10 100 9.08

501454 LFA-390A 226-8-4 1/2" ID BARB X 1/4" FIP 10 100 8.03

501455 LFA-390B 226-8-6 1/2" ID BARB X 3/8" FIP 10 100 9.05

501456 LFA-390 226-8-8 1/2" ID BARB X 1/2" FIP 10 100 10.07

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 225F BRASS BARB TO MALE FLARE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501460 LFA-225F46 225F-4-6 1/4" ID BARB X 3/8" MALE FLARE 10 100 7.00

501461 LFA-225F6 225F-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" MALE FLARE 10 100 8.00

NO. 227 BRASS BARB ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501470 LFA-22712 227-12 3/4" BARB BOTH ENDS 5 30 26.50

501471 LFA-22720 227-20 1-1/4" BARB BOTH ENDS 5 20 25.00

NO. 227N PLASTIC ID BARB ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501480 LFA-196 227N-4 FOR 1/4" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.58

501481 LFA-301 227N-6 FOR 3/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 2.93

501482 LFA-392 227N-8 FOR 1/2" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 3.63

501483 LFA-496 227N-10 FOR 5/8" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 3.30

501484 LFA-596 227N-12 FOR 3/4" ID TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 4.62

Made in the USA.
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NO. 229 BRASS ID HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501490 LFSH-152 229-4-4 1/4" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 7.75

501491 LFSH-160 229-6-2 3/8" ID BARB X 1/8" MIP 10 100 6.43

501492 LFSH-161 229-6-4 3/8" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.72

501493 LFSH-162 229-6-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 8.40

501494 LFSH-163 229-6-8 3/8" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 10.77

501495 LFSH-172 229-8-6 1/2" ID BARB X 3/8" MIP 10 100 11.03

NO. 229N PLASTIC ID BARB TO MALE PIPE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501500 LFA-87 229N-2-2 1/8" ID BARB X 1/8" MIP 10 100 2.43

501501 LFA-199 229N-4-4 1/4" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 3.38

501502 LFA-295 229N-6-4 3/8" ID BARB X 1/4" MIP 10 100 3.65

501503 LFA-296 229N-6-8 3/8" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 4.30

501504 LFA-394 229N-8-8 1/2" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 4.17

501505 LFA-395 229N-8-12 1/2" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 4.90

501506 LFA-497 229N-10-8 5/8" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 5.15

501507 LFA-498 229N-10-12 5/8" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 5.50

501508 LFA-594 229N-12-8 3/4" ID BARB X 1/2" MIP 10 100 5.50

501509 LFA-595 229N-12-12 3/4" ID BARB X 3/4" MIP 10 100 5.52

501510 LFA-627 229N-16-20 1" ID BARB X 1-1/4" MIP 10 100 12.02

501511 LFA-638 229N-20-20 1-1/4" ID BARB X 1-1/4" MIP 10 100 16.33

501512 LFA-647 229N-24-24 1-1/2" ID BARB X 1-1/2" MIP 10 100 22.42

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 281 BRASS OD HOSE BARB TEE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501520 LFSH-190 281-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING 3-ENDS 10 100 6.00

NO. 233 BRASS ID HOSE BARB TO FEMALE PIPE BALL 
SWIVEL ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501541 LFA-194 233-4-4 1/4" ID BARB X 1/4" FIP 10 100 1.75

501540 LFA-23366 233-6-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" FIP 10 100 8.65

NO. 232 BRASS ID HOSE BARB TO FEMALE PIPE SWIVEL
ADAPTER (GASKET SEAL)

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501535 LFA-23246 232-4-6 1/4" ID BARB X 3/8" FIP 10 100 7.50

501536 LFA-298S 232-6-6 3/8" ID BARB X 3/8" FIP 10 100 8.65

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

Information
Tribal Garden Hose Fittings are ideal for use with any standard 
garden hose (3⁄4"). Many garden hose fittings are offered in 
standard adapter and connector styles as well as a swivel model. 
The swivel garden hose fittings allow the hose to spin freely of 
the threaded connection; preventing accidental disconnection 
as well as hose binding and kinking issues.

Specifications
Temperature: -35°F to 100°F
Working Pressure: 75 psi. Do not exceed the recommended pressure rating of the garden hose.

Installation Instructions
Thread the male end connection onto the female threaded 
fitting until a hand tight connection is made. Do not over 
tighten.



garden hose fittings

78   |    www.tribalmfg.com

NO. GH1 ZINC FEMALE HOSE TO BRASS FEMALE PIPE SWIVEL

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501600 LFA-660 GH1-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" FIP 10 100 12.83

501601 LFA-661 GH1-12-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" FIP 10 100 17.60

NO. GH1-M MACHINED BRASS FEMALE HOSE TO BRASS
FEMALE PIPE SWIVEL

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501605 LFA-GH1128 GH1-M-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" FIP 10 100 11.50

501606 LFA-661M GH1-M-12-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" FIP 10 100 15.03

NO. GH2 ZINC FEMALE HOSE-TO-FEMALE HOSE SWIVEL

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501607 LFA-662 GH2-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD BOTH ENDS 10 100 15.48

NO. GH2-M BRASS MACHINED FEMALE HOSE-TO-FEMALE 
HOSE SWIVEL

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501610 LFAH-3M GH2-M-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD BOTH ENDS 10 100 15.03

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. GHLC FEMALE HOSE SWIVEL TO COMPRESSION ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501615 LFA-GHLC124 GHLC-12-4 3/4" FEMALE HOSE SWIVEL X 1/4" COMP 10 100 14.00

501616 LFA-GHLC126 GHLC-12-6 3/4" FEMALE HOSE SWIVEL X 3/8" COMP 10 100 16.00

501617 LFA-GHLC128 GHLC-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE SWIVEL X 1/2" COMP 10 100 18.50

NO. GH3 BRASS MALE HOSE TO MALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501620 LFA-663 GH3-12-8 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" MIP 10 100 14.83

501621 LFA-665 GH3-12-12-8 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" MIP (TAPPED 1/2" FIP) 10 100 17.50

501622 LFA-667 GH3-12-12 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" MIP 10 100 16.00

NO. GH4 BRASS MALE HOSE TO FEMALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501625 LFA-668 GH4-12-8 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" FIP 10 100 10.80

501626 LFA-669 GH4-12-12 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" FIP 10 100 13.45

NO. GHR4 TUBE TO FEMALE HOSE SWIVEL ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501630 LFA-696 GHR4-12-4 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/4" COMPRESSION 10 100 9.32

  

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. GH5 BRASS FEMALE HOSE TO FEMALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501635 LFA-672 GH5-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" FIP 10 100 12.38

501636 LFA-673 GH5-12-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" FIP 10 100 14.38

NO. GH6 BRASS FEMALE HOSE TO MALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501640 LFA-677 GH6-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" MIP 10 100 11.98

501641 LFA-679 GH6-12-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" MIP (TAPPED 1/2" FIP) 10 100 14.85

NO. GH7 BRASS MALE HOSE-TO-MALE HOSE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501645 LFA-680 GH7-12 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD BOTH ENDS 10 100 17.30

NO. GH10 BRASS STAMPED FEMALE HOSE NUT TO
MACHINED HOSE BARB SWIVEL

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501650 LFA-683 GH10-12-6 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 3/8" ID BARB 10 100 9.23

501651 LFA-684 GH10-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" ID BARB 10 100 10.15

  

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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Made in the USA.

NO. GH10G BRASS MACHINED FEMALE HOSE NUT 
TO HOSE BARB

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501655 LFA-397 GH10G-12-8 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/2" ID BARB 10 100 12.48

501656 LFA-492 GH10G-12-10 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 5/8" ID BARB 10 100 13.40

501657 LFA-593 GH10G-12-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" ID BARB 10 100 13.88

NO. GH10N PLASTIC FEMALE HOSE NUT

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501660 LFA-486 GH10N-12-10 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 5/8" ID BARB 10 100 4.80

NO. GH11 BRASS HOSE CAP

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501665 LFSH-30 GH11-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD 10 100 6.30

NO. GH14 BRASS MALE HOSE TO MALE PIPE ELBOW

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501670 LFA-688 GH14-12-12 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD X 3/4" MIP 10 100 23.80

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. GH23 BRASS FEMALE HOSE-TO-FEMALE HOSE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501675 LFSH-48 GH23-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD BOTH ENDS 10 100 14.88

NO. GHC FEMALE HOSE TO FEMALE PIPE ADAPTER

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501680 LFA-692 GHC-12-2 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X 1/8" FIP 10 100 9.55

NO. RVB RV BLOW OUT FITTING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501690 RVB-12 RVB-12 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD X HOSE QUICK CONNECT 10 100 11.50

NO. PBGHY BRASS 3-WAY HOSE WYE**

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501685 LFA-695 PBGHY-B-12 3/4" MALE HOSE THREAD OUTLETS (2) - 3/4" THREAD INLET 

(1) FEMALE HOSE

10 100 31.85

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.

**Non-Domestic.
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NO. IRB IRRIGATION BLOW OUT FITTING

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501695 IRB-12 IRB-12 3/4" FEMALE HOSE THREAD X HOSE QUICK CONNECT 10 100 9.00

NO. TS COPPER-PLATED STEEL TUBING STRAP

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501700 A-333 TS-8 FOR 1/2" OD TUBING 10 100 6.80

HOSE CLAMPS AND CRIMPING SUPPLIES

NO. PTC EASY CLAMP

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501710 A-88 PTC-4 FOR 1/4" OD TUBING 10 100 2.27

501711 A-98 PTC-5 FOR 5/16" OD TUBING 10 100 2.85

501712 A-198 PTC-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING 10 100 2.45

501713 A-299 PTC-8 FOR 1/2" OD TUBING 10 100 2.87

501714 A-399 PTC-10 FOR 5/8" OD TUBING 10 100 3.35

501715 A-499 PTC-12 FOR 3/4" OD TUBING 10 100 2.53

501716 A-599 PTC-14 FOR 7/8" OD TUBING 10 100 3.49

HOSE CLAMPS AND CRIMPING SUPPLIES

Made in the USA.
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NO. STC MARINE GRADE STAINLESS STEEL 1/2” SCREW CLAMP

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501725 A-1010 STC-804 FOR 1/4"- 5/8" OD TUBING 10 100 3.71

501726 A-1011 STC-806 FOR 5/16"- 7/8" OD TUBING 10 100 8.68

501727 A-1012 STC-808 FOR 1/2"-1" OD TUBING 5 50 20.69

501728 A-1013 STC-812 FOR 5/8"- 1-1/4" OD TUBING 10 100 9.73

501729 A-1014 STC-816 FOR 5/8"- 1-1/2" OD TUBING 10 100 10.31

501730 A-1015 STC-824 FOR 1"- 2" OD TUBING 10 100 12.15

501731 A-1016 STC-836 FOR 1-3/4"- 2-3/4" OD TUBING 10 100 13.18

501732 A-1016A STC-840 FOR 2"- 3" OD TUBING 10 100 13.77

501733 A-1017 STC-856 FOR 3"- 4" OD TUBING 10 100 9.98

501734 A-1019 STC-888 FOR 4-1/4"- 6" OD TUBING 10 100 10.07

NO. STC MARINE GRADE STAINLESS STEEL 5/16” SCREW CLAMP

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501740 A-1000 STC-04 FOR 1/4"-5/8" OD TUBING 10 100 3.80

501741 A-1001 STC-06 FOR 5/16"-7/8" OD TUBING 10 100 4.17

501742 A-1002 STC-08 FOR 1/2"-1" OD TUBING 10 100 18.52

501743 A-1003 STC-12 FOR 5/8"-1 1/4" OD TUBING 10 100 3.87

501744 A-1004 STC-16 FOR 5/8"-1 1/2" OD TUBING 10 100 4.64

501745 A-1005 STC-24 FOR 1"-2" OD TUBING 10 100 4.87

501746 A-1006 STC-36 FOR 1-3/4"-2-3/4" OD TUBING 10 100 6.45

501747 A-1007 STC-56 FOR 3"-4" OD TUBING 10 100 4.52

501748 A-1008 STC-72 FOR 3-1/8"-5" OD TUBING 10 100 9.07

501749 A-1009 STC-88 FOR 4-1/4"-6" OD TUBING 10 100 10.92

HOSE CLAMPS AND CRIMPING SUPPLIES

HOSE CLAMPS AND CRIMPING SUPPLIES

Made in the USA.
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NO. 625 BRASS CRIMP SLEEVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501760 A-2625 625 .625" ID 10 100 4.21

NO. PHC HOSE CUFFS

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501770 A-639 PHC-20 FOR 1-1/4" OD TUBING 10 100 15.29

501771 A-649 PHC-24 FOR 1-1/2" OD TUBING 10 100 23.33

HOSE CLAMPS AND CRIMPING SUPPLIES

HOSE CLAMPS AND CRIMPING SUPPLIES

Made in the USA.
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NO. 106-C TUBE-TO-TUBE STRAIGHT NEEDLE VALVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501800 LFSC-635 106-C-4 FOR 1/4" OD TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 10.85

501801 LFSC-637 106-C-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 17.47

NEEDLE VALVES

NO. 101-C TUBE TO MALE PIPE STRAIGHT NEEDLE VALVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501810 LFSC-620 101-C-4-2 1/4" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 8.63

501811 LFSC-621 101-C-4-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.08

NEEDLE VALVES

NO. 103-C TUBE TO MALE PIPE ANGLE NEEDLE VALVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501820 LFSC-624 103-C-4-2 1/4" OD COMP X 1/8" MIP 10 100 9.15

501821 LFSC-625 103-C-4-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 11.72

NEEDLE VALVES

NO. 130-P FEMALE PIPE-TO-FEMALE PIPE STRAIGHT 
NEEDLE VALVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501825 LFSC-639A 130-P-2 1/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 12.50

501826 LFSC-639 ** 130-P-4 1/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 14.17

NEEDLE VALVES

**Not NSF listed.

  

  

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 162-SV BRASS FINE THREAD FLARE TO FEMALE PIPE SPACE
HEATER VALVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501835 A-189A 162-SV-6-8 3/8" FINE THREAD FLARE X 1/2" FIP 5 50 18.25

NO. 104-C BRASS TUBE TO PIPE SADDLE VALVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501840 LFSC-623 104-C-4 1/4" OD COMP X 1/2" OR 3/4" PIPE 10 100 22.45

501841 LFSC-104C6 104-C-6 3/8" OD COMP X 1/2" OR 3/4" PIPE 10 100 26.50

NO.131-C MIP TO MIP NEEDLE VALVE

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501830 LFA-131C4 131-C-4 1/4" MIP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 13.00

NEEDLE VALVES

NEEDLE VALVES

NEEDLE VALVES
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NO. 320-C TEE HANDLE BACK SEATING DRAIN COCK

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501850 A-2091 320-C-2 1/8" MIP 10 100 4.90

501851 A-2090 320-C-4 1/4" MIP 10 100 6.65

NO. 58-C TUBE-TO-TUBE SHUTOFF COCK

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501855 LFA-58C4 ** 58-C-4 FOR 1/4" OD TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 16.50

501856 LFA-142 58-C-6 FOR 3/8" OD TUBING BOTH ENDS 10 100 18.85

NO. 57-C TUBE TO MALE PIPE SHUTOFF COCK

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501860 LFA-143 57-C-6-6 3/8" OD COMP X 3/8" MIP 10 100 29.47

NO. 79-P FEMALE PIPE TO MALE PIPE SHUTOFF COCK

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501865 LFSP-707 79-P-4-4 1/4" FIP X 1/4" MIP 10 100 20.28

**Not NSF listed.

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products.
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NO. 80-P FEMALE PIPE-TO-FEMALE PIPE SHUTOFF COCK

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501870 LFSP-711 80-P-2 1/8" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 25.43

501871 LFSP-712 80-P-4 1/4" FIP BOTH ENDS 10 100 20.13

NO. 28-SAE FLARE-TO-FLARE SHUTOFF COCK

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501875 LFA-188 28-SAE-6 3/8" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 18.35

501876 LFA-286 28-SAE-8 1/2" FLARE BOTH ENDS 10 100 30.38

NO. 161-SAE FLARE TO FEMALE PIPE SHUTOFF COCK

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501880 A-189 161-SAE-6-8 3/8" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 5 50 19.18

501881 A-285 161-SAE-8-8 1/2" FLARE X 1/2" FIP 5 50 20.33
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NO. 204 FEMALE PIPE TO SWEAT DIELECTRIC UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501900 LFA-850 204-8-8 1/2" FIP X 1/2" SWEAT 5 50 17.50

501901 LFA-895 204-12-8 3/4" FIP X 1/2" SWEAT 5 50 23.70

501902 LFA-896 204-12-12 3/4" FIP X 3/4" SWEAT 5 50 22.98

DIELECTRIC UNIONS

NO. 204M MALE PIPE TO SWEAT DIELECTRIC UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501910 LFA-895A 204M-12-8 3/4" MIP X 1/2" SWEAT 5 50 36.30

501911 LFA-852 204M-12-12 3/4" MIP X 3/4" SWEAT 5 50 30.51

DIELECTRIC UNIONS

NO. 304 TWO PIECE WATER METER ADAPTER – WITH WASHERS

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501950 LFA-907 304-16-12 1" FIP X 3/4" MIP 5 50 25.96

WATER METER ADAPTER

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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WATER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY – MGH × FGH SWIVEL

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501955 LFA-F217C12 F217C-12 3/4" FGH X 3/4" MGH 5 50 28.00

Made in the USA.

LEAD-FREE BACKFLOW PREVENTER – MPT × MPT 

TRIBAL ITEM NO. INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

505399 G-784-9A 1/2" MPT X 1/2" MPT BACKFLOW PREVENTER 10 100 17.20

INDUSTRIAL VALVES

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

502001 350BVR-L 1/4" FPT X 1/4" MPT VALVE 5 100

502002 356BV4 1/4" TUBE (FLARE) X 1/4" TUBE (FLARE) VALVE 5 100

502003 356BVR-6 3/8" FLARE X 3/8" FLARE VALVE 5 100

502004 357BV6L 3/8" HOSE X 1/4" MPT VALVE 5 100

502005 357BVR6N-1 3/8" HOSE X 3/8" MPT VALVE 5 100

502006 354BB4 1/4" BARB VALVE 5 100

502007 354BB6 3/8" BARB VALVE 5 100

502008 352BVRJ 1/8" FIP X 1/8" FIP VALVE 5 100

502009 352BVRC 1/4" FIP X 1/4" FIP VALVE 5 100

502010 352BVRJXL 1/8" FIP X 1/4" FIP VALVE 5 100

  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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NO. 162 FEMALE PIPE BULKHEAD UNION

TRIBAL ITEM NO. MODEL NUMBER / INDUSTRY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION / SIZE MIN QTY.
(# OF PIECES)

CASE QTY. 
(# OF PIECES)

MASTER 
CARTON 
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

501970 HPL-1871 PB162-8 1/2" FIP 2 20 3.00

501971 HPL-1872 PB162-12 3/4" FIP 2 20 6.00

501972 HPL-1846 PB162-20 1-1/4" FIP 2 20 10.00

BULKHEAD FITTINGS
  

NSF/ANSI 372 applies to to lead-free products. Made in the USA.
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“You guys really stepped up to the plate, 
and made it happen under an extremely 
tight deadline. I can’t thank you enough.”

– Purchasing Manager,  
   Gas Industry
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About the Tribe
Tribal invents parts.  We make parts.  We market parts.  But, Tribal 
is more than the sum of its parts. We are a tribe. And, we don’t 
just fight for your business – we fight alongside you, to help you 
win new customers and grow your business. When you choose 
Tribal, you join our tribe and we join yours.

Who is the Tribe?
Tribal is a highly automated, quality-focused inventing, 
machining and manufacturing company with a remarkable 
infrastructure and equipment list. More important, Tribal is 
good people. In a time when most other companies like Tribal 
have shut their doors or moved their operations, Tribal stands 
resolute. We are proud to serve you as a quality manufacturer in 
the heart of Michigan, USA.

What is the Tribe?
Tribal is one of the most efficient and capable machining 
operations in the world, giving us world class quality and 
world class pricing.  We are fast and automated due to our 
multi-generational industry experience and impressive fleet of 
equipment. We are also nimble and can master smaller orders, 
customized parts and fast turn-around times for new product 
and project development. We are cost efficient. We have low 
overhead to help control costs. Nevertheless, we still have an 
innovative development staff that allows us to add value to your 
organization with new ideas and value engineering.

Why the name Tribal?
We like the idea of partnerships. It is in God’s plan, we believe, 
that man is able to achieve more working together than he is 
alone. Whether it is through a family or a company or a country 
or a tribe, when we work together on a common cause, great 
things can happen …and rather quickly too. This basic idea 
makes sense to us. It is what we want for those who work at 
Tribal. It is what we want for our customer relationships. We 
want great things to happen for you. And — we liked the name!

Why join the Tribe?
Tribal understands that businesses are built on reputations, and they are not built overnight. To build your business, you first build your 
reputation. Your success was built one brick, one sale at a time. We understand that struggle and want to assist you with it, to help your 
business grow into the future. When you choose Tribal, you hire the tribe.



about tribal

96   |    www.tribalmfg.com

Marshall, Michigan Production  
Facility Overview
Tribal operates an ISO 9001:2015 production facility in Marshall, 
Michigan, that manufactures quality straight and directional-
machined parts and fittings, as well as the assemblies created 
from those parts, staffed by 100 employees. The operation 
has been ISO certified for more than 15 years and has never 
experienced a major non-conformance. Tribal also holds 
numerous certifications and approvals with NSF, UL and CSA.

Our capabilities include: a large fleet of rotary transfers, 
and screw machines -1/4" – 2", CNC machining 
equipment, automation from bar stock to borings, as 
well as automated secondary equipment, annealing 
equipment, washing equipment, oil management 
equipment, packaging equipment and forgings.

Chesnee, South Carolina Production  
Facility Overview
Acquired in 2015, our operation in Chesnee, South Carolina 
is staffed by over 150 employees who are responsible for 
machining millions of pounds of ECO Brass, 360 Brass, 
27450, as well as steel components into a full line of flare, 
compression, nipples and accessories. The operation 
also has packaging and assembly capabilities.

The Chesnee factory is ISO 9001:2015-certified, manufactures 
NFS listed parts, and its 160-machine fleet includes: 
Davenports, ACME’s, New Britains, Rotary Transfers, CNC 
machining including Tsugami, Brown & Sharps and more.

Proudly Making it in America
American Parts from American Materials

Quality
nn Tribal quality: over 2,000,000,000 brass PEX 

fittings made with NO quality issues!

nn ECO BRASS®: simply the best lead free brass available!  
For more information about ECO BRASS please contact us

nn Brass PEX, compression and flare are USA 
made and competitively priced

nn 12 Year warranty

Ease of Doing Business
nn $750 Freight prepaid

nn Prompt order turnaround

nn Dedicated customer service staff

nn You deal with experienced personnel when 
you call, no frustrating automation

nn RFQs on stock items turned around in 24 hours or less

nn A broad line of PEX fitting solutions
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226-6-2 73
226-6-4 73
226-6-6 73
226-6-8 73
226-8-4 73
226-8-6 73
226-8-8 73
227-12 74
227-20 74
227N-10 74
227N-12 74
227N-4 74
227N-6 74
227N-8 74
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113-12 67
113-16 67
113-2 64
113-4 64
113-6 65
113-8 66
113-CP-6 65
113-CP-8 66
115-FB-12-8 59
115-FB-6-4 59
115-FB-8-6 59
116-12 59
116-2 59
116-4 59
116-45-12 60
116-45-2 60
116-45-4 60
116-45-6 60
116-45-8 60
116-6 59
116-8 59
120-12-8 60
120-4-2 60
120-4-4 60
120-6-4 60
120-6-6 60
120-8-6 60
120-8-8 60
121-12 60
121-2 60
121-4 60
121-6 60
121-8 60
122-12 61
122-2 61
122-4 61
122-6 61
122-8 61
122-R-12-8 61
122-R-4-2 61
122-R-6-2 61
122-R-6-4 61
122-R-8-4 61
122-R-8-6 61
130-P-2 86
130-P-4 86
130-R-8-6 61
131-C-4 87
161-SAE-6-8 89
161-SAE-8-8 89
162-SV-6-8 87
204-12-12 90
204-12-8 90
204-8-8 90
204M-12-12 90
204M-12-8 90
222-10 69
222-12 69
222-2 69
222-3 69
222-4 69
222-5 69
222-6 69
222-8 69
222N-10 69
222N-12 69
222N-16 69
222N-2 69
222N-20 69
222N-24 69
222N-3 69
222N-4 69
222N-5 69
222N-6 69
222N-8 69
222NR-10-8 70
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229-4-4 75
229-6-2 75
229-6-4 75
229-6-6 75
229-6-8 75
229-8-6 75
229N-10-12 75
229N-10-8 75
229N-12-12 75
229N-12-8 75
229N-16-20 75
229N-2-2 75
229N-20-20 75
229N-24-24 75
229N-4-4 75
229N-6-4 75
229N-6-8 75
229N-8-12 75
229N-8-8 75
232-4-6 76
232-6-6 76
233-4-4 76
233-6-6 76
28-SAE-6 89
28-SAE-8 89
281-6 76
304-16-12 90
320-C-2 88
320-C-4 88
39-P-10 36
39-P-4 36
39-P-5 36
39-P-6 36
39-P-8 36
40-C-10 36
40-C-3 36
40-C-4 36
40-C-5 36
40-C-6 36
40-C-8 36
41-IN-4 50
41-IN-5 50
41-IN-6 50
41-L-10 35
41-L-4 35
41-L-5 35
41-L-6 35
41-L-8 35
41-S-10 35
41-S-12 35
41-S-14 35
41-S-3 35
41-S-4 35
41-S-5 35
41-S-6 35
41-S-8 35
413-10 35
413-14 35
413-3 35
413-4 35
413-5 35
413-6 35
413-8 35
42-10 37
42-12 37
42-14 37
42-3 37
42-4 37
42-5 37
42-6 37
42-8 37
42-IN-4 50
42-IN-6 50
42-R-10-6 39
42-R-10-8 39
42-R-12-8 39
42-R-6-4 39
42-R-8-4 39
42-R-8-6 39
44-10 39
44-4 39
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44-5 39
44-6 39
44-8 39
44-R-10-10-6 38
44-R-10-10-8 38
44-R-10-8-10 38
44-R-6-6-4 38
44-R-6-6-8 38
44-R-8-6-8 38
44-R-8-8-10 38
44-R-8-8-6 38
45-10-10-8 40
45-4-4-2 40
45-4-4-4 40
45-6-6-4 40
45-6-6-6 40
45-6-6-8 40
45-8-8-6 40
45-8-8-8 40
4500-C-6-14 32
4500-C-8-14 32
46-10-12 41
46-10-6 41
46-10-8 41
46-12-12 41
46-14-12 41
46-4-2 41
46-4-4 41
46-4-6 41
46-4-8 41
46-5-4 41
46-6-12 41
46-6-2 41
46-6-4 41
46-6-6 41
46-6-8 41
46-8-12 41
46-8-6 41
46-8-8 41
46-GF-15-12 49
46-GF-15-8 49
48-10-12 42
48-10-6 43
48-10-8 42
48-12-12 43
48-12-8 42
48-14-12 42
48-3-2 42
48-4-2 42
48-4-4 42
48-4-6 42
48-4-8 42
48-5-2 43
48-5-4 42
48-6-12 42
48-6-2 42
48-6-4 42
48-6-6 42
48-6-8 42
48-8-12 42
48-8-4 42
48-8-6 42
48-8-8 42
48-GF-15-12 49
48-GF-15-8 49
48-IN-4-4 50
48-IN-6-4 50
49-10-12 44
49-10-6 44
49-10-8 44
49-12-12 44
49-12-8 44
49-4-2 44
49-4-4 44
49-4-6 44
49-6-12 44
49-6-2 44
49-6-4 44
49-6-6 44
49-6-8 44
49-8-12 44
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62-R-8-4 27
62-R-8-6 27
62-SVL-6 28
6240-4-4 27
6240-6-6 27
625 85
6280-4-6 52
6280-6-6 52
6280-6-8 52
64-10 28
64-14 28
64-2 28
64-3 28
64-4 28
64-5 28
64-6 28
64-8 28
64-R-10-10-8 28
64-R-14-14-10 28
64-R-6-6-4 28
64-R-8-8-6 28
64-TA-6 29
65-10 29
65-12 29
65-14 29
65-3 29
65-4 29
65-5 29
65-6 29
65-8 29
66-10-12 30
66-10-6 30
66-10-8 30
66-14-12 30
66-3-2 30
66-3-4 30
66-4-2 30
66-4-4 30
66-4-6 30
66-4-8 30
66-5-4 30
66-6-2 30
66-6-4 30
66-6-6 30
66-6-8 30
66-8-6 30
66-8-8 30
67-10 25
67-4 25
67-5 25
67-6 25
67-8 25
68-10-12 31
68-10-6 31
68-10-8 31
68-12-12 31
68-12-8 31
68-14-12 31
68-14-8 31
68-2-2 31
68-3-2 31
68-3-4 31
68-4-2 31
68-4-4 31
68-4-6 31
68-4-8 31
68-5-2 31
68-5-4 31
68-6-12 31
68-6-2 31
68-6-4 31
68-6-6 31
68-6-8 31
68-8-12 31
68-8-4 31
68-8-6 31
68-8-8 31
69-10-6 32
69-10-8 32
69-12-8 32
69-2-2 32
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F06E886 10
F06E888 10
F07E33 10
F07E44 10
F07E64 10
F07E66 10
F07E88 10
F08E3 11
F08E4 11
F08E6 11
F08E8 11
F09E44 11
F09E46 11
F09E66 11
F09E68 11
F09E88 11
F103E10 17
F103E4 17
F103E6 17
F103E8 17
F105E1010 6
F105E1212 6
F105E1616 6
F105E44 6
F105E46 6
F105E64 6
F105E66 6
F105E68 6
F105E88 6
F106E4 5
F106E6 5
F106E8 5
F10E34 11
F10E44 11
F10E46 11
F10E64 11
F10E66 11
F10E68 11
F10E86 11
F10E88 11
F112E1010 7
F112E1212 7
F112E1616 7
F112E44 7
F112E46 7
F112E64 7
F112E66 7
F112E68 7
F112E88 7
F132B10 19
F132B12 19
F132B16 19
F132B4 19
F132B6 19
F132B8 19
F14E66 12
F15E66 12
F180B604-3 14
F180B604-4 14
F180B664-3 14
F180B664-4 14
F18E33 12
F18E44 12
F18E66 12
F18E88 12
F19E1010 12
F19E44 12
F19E66 12
F19E88 12
F208E101010 16
F208E10106 16
F208E10108 16
F208E1068 16
F208E1088 16
F208E121212 16
F208E12128 16
F208E1268 16
F208E16 16
F208E16168 16
F208E444 16
F208E446 16
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69-3-2 32
69-4-2 32
69-4-4 32
69-4-6 32
69-5-4 32
69-6-2 32
69-6-4 32
69-6-6 32
69-6-8 32
69-8-6 32
69-8-8 32
70-10-8 33
70-3-2 33
70-4-4 33
70-6-6 33
70-6-8 33
70-8-6 33
70-8-8 33
70-SV-10 46
70-SV-10-8 46
70-SV-4 46
70-SV-6 46
70-SV-8 46
70-SV-8-6 46
72-10-10-8 29
72-4-4-2 29
72-6-6-4 29
72-8-8-8 29
79-P-4-4 88
80-C-6 51
80-P-2 89
80-P-4 89
81-6 51
82-6-6 51
86-6-6 52
86-6-8 52
88-6-6 52
88-6-8 52
9192-EVP-6 53
92-EV-12 53
92-EV-8 53
APC-15 49
C100-12 62
C100-45-4 62
C100-8 62
C101-12 62
C101-8 62
C103-8 63
C104-8 63
C109-12 63
C116-12 63
C116-8 63
F01E1010 9
F01E33 9
F01E43 9
F01E44 9
F01E64 9
F01E66 9
F01E86 9
F01E88 9
F02E33 9
F02E34 9
F02E43 9
F02E44 9
F02E66 9
F02E88 9
F03E34 9
F03E44 9
F03E66 9
F04E44S2 10
F06E333 10
F06E444 10
F06E446 10
F06E644 10
F06E646 10
F06E664 10
F06E666 10
F06E668 10
F06E866 10
F06E868 10
F06E884 10
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F208E644 16
F208E646 16
F208E664 16
F208E666 16
F208E668 16
F208E866 16
F208E868 16
F208E884 16
F208E886 16
F208E888 16
F209E10 16
F209E12 16
F209E16 16
F209E44 16
F209E66 16
F209E88 16
F210E44 18
F210E66 18
F212E44 18
F217C-12 91
F21E44S2 13
F21EE44S2 13
F22E44 13
F22E66 13
F24E44S2 10
F24E66S1 10
F25C3 14
F25C4 14
F25C6 14
F25C8 14
F26E43E 13
F26E44 13
F26E44E 13
F26E66 13
F300N3 8
F300N4 8
F300N5 8
F300N6 8
F300N8 8
F306E444 6
F306E446 6
F306E644 6
F306E646 6
F306E664 6
F306E666 6
F306E668 6
F306E866 6
F306E884 6
F306E886 6
F306E888 6
F307E44 7
F307E66 7
F307E88 7
F314E66 8
F315E66 8
F326E44 8
F44E44 14
F44E66 14
F59E33 12
F59E44 12
F59E66 12
F59E88 12
F67E46 20
F67E56 20
F67E66 20
F67E76 20
F68E44 20
F68E55 20
F68E66 20
F68E77 20
F80E1010 5
F80E1212 5
F80E1616 5
F80E44 5
F80E46 5
F80E64 5
F80E66 5
F80E68 5
F80E88 5
F82E44 13
F87E1616 5
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49-8-4 44
49-8-6 44
49-8-8 44
50-10-12 45
50-10-6 45
50-10-8 45
50-14-12 45
50-4-2 45
50-4-4 45
50-4-6 45
50-6-12 45
50-6-6 45
50-6-8 45
50-8-12 45
50-8-4 45
50-8-6 45
50-8-8 45
52-10 40
52-6 40
52-8 40
55-10 46
55-10-6 46
55-10-8 46
55-4 46
55-6 46
55-8 46
55-8-6 46
566-6-8 31
57-C-6-6 88
58-C-4 88
58-C-6 88
60-10 24
60-12 24
60-14 24
60-2 24
60-3 24
60-4 24
60-5 24
60-6 24
60-8 24
60-PT-10 24
60-PT-4 24
60-PT-5 24
60-PT-6 24
60-PT-8 24
6061-CP-6 26
6061-CP-8 26
61-10 25
61-12 25
61-14 25
61-2 25
61-3 25
61-4 25
61-5 25
61-6 25
61-8 25
61-CP-6 25
61-CX-10 26
61-CX-4 26
61-CX-5 26
61-CX-6 26
61-CX-8 26
61-FRGF-15-10 49
62-10 26
62-12 26
62-14 26
62-2 26
62-3 26
62-4 26
62-5 26
62-6 26
62-8 26
62-FM-6-4 27
62-FM-6-8 27
62-FM-7-6 27
62-FM-8-6 27
62-R-10-6 27
62-R-10-8 27
62-R-14-10 27
62-R-5-4 27
62-R-6-4 27
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GH3-12-12 79
GH3-12-12-8 79
GH3-12-8 79
GH4-12-12 79
GH4-12-8 79
GH5-12-12 80
GH5-12-8 80
GH6-12-12-8 80
GH6-12-8 80
GH7-12 80
GHC-12-2 82
GHLC-12-4 79
GHLC-12-6 79
GHLC-12-8 79
GHR4-12-4 79
IRB-12 83
PB162-12 92
PB162-20 92
PB162-8 92
PBGHY-B-12 82
PHC-20 85
PHC-24 85
POL-39 47
POL-40 48
POL-41-STD 48
POL-45-TPC 48
POL-NUT/TAILPIECE 48
PTC-10 83
PTC-12 83
PTC-14 83
PTC-4 83
PTC-5 83
PTC-6 83
PTC-8 83
PX-1002 14
PX-1003 14
PX-1004 14
RB113-2 64
RVB-12 82
STC-04 84
STC-06 84
STC-08 84
STC-12 84
STC-16 84
STC-24 84
STC-36 84
STC-56 84
STC-72 84
STC-804 84
STC-806 84
STC-808 84
STC-812 84
STC-816 84
STC-824 84
STC-836 84
STC-840 84
STC-856 84
STC-88 84
STC-888 84
TS-8 83
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F87E44 5
F87E64 5
F87E66 5
F87E86 5
F87E88 5
F88E1010 7
F88E1212 7
F88E1616 7
F88E44 7
F88E46 7
F88E66 7
F88E68 7
F88E86 7
F88E88 7
F95E1010 15
F95E108 15
F95E1210 15
F95E1212 15
F95E128 15
F95E1610 15
F95E1612 15
F95E1616 15
F95E168 15
F95E44 15
F95E64 15
F95E66 15
F95E86 15
F95E88 15
F96E1010 17
F96E1212 17
F96E1616 17
F96E44 17
F96E66 17
F96E68 17
F96E88 17
F97E1010 15
F97E1012 15
F97E1212 15
F97E1216 15
F97E1616 15
F97E1620 15
F97E44 15
F97E66 15
F97E68 15
F97E810 15
F97E88 15
F98E1010 18
F98E1212 18
F98E1616 18
F98E44 18
F98E68 18
F98E88 18
F99E1010 17
F99E1212 17
F99E1616 17
F99E44 17
F99E66 17
F99E88 17
FB-10 47
FB-4 47
FB-6 47
FB-8 47
FG-4 47
FG-6 47
FG-8 47
G-784-9A 91
GH1-12-12 78
GH1-12-8 78
GH1-M-12-12 78
GH1-M-12-8 78
GH10-12-6 80
GH10-12-8 80
GH10G-12-10 81
GH10G-12-12 81
GH10G-12-8 81
GH10N-12-10 81
GH11-12 81
GH14-12-12 81
GH2-12 78
GH2-M-12 78
GH23-12 82
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LFA-177 41
LFA-18 30
LFA-182 42
LFA-183 42
LFA-184 42
LFA-184D 42
LFA-185 44
LFA-185A 44
LFA-186 44
LFA-186B 44
LFA-188 89
LFA-19 30
LFA-190 69
LFA-191 70
LFA-192 71
LFA-192B 71
LFA-192S 73
LFA-193 71
LFA-193B 72
LFA-193C 71
LFA-194 76
LFA-195 69
LFA-196 74
LFA-197 73
LFA-197A 73
LFA-197B 73
LFA-199 75
LFA-19SF 36
LFA-200 27
LFA-200A 71
LFA-201 69
LFA-201A 69
LFA-201B 71
LFA-201F 73
LFA-205 26
LFA-209 27
LFA-210 26
LFA-211 27
LFA-214 28
LFA-215 29
LFA-217 30
LFA-218 30
LFA-21A 31
LFA-21B 31
LFA-22 31
LFA-220 31
LFA-221 31
LFA-222 32
LFA-222A 31
LFA-223 32
LFA-2251616 71
LFA-225612 71
LFA-225F46 74
LFA-225F6 74
LFA-22652 73
LFA-22656 73
LFA-22712 74
LFA-22720 74
LFA-23 31
LFA-230 27
LFA-23246 76
LFA-23366 76
LFA-235 32
LFA-24 31
LFA-25 31
LFA-253SP 60
LFA-254SP 60
LFA-259 36
LFA-25A 31
LFA-263 36
LFA-268 39
LFA-268SF 37
LFA-269 37
LFA-271 39
LFA-272 46
LFA-273 41
LFA-274 41
LFA-275 41
LFA-276 42
LFA-277 42
LFA-277SH 71
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350BVR-L 91
352BVRC 91
352BVRJ 91
352BVRJXL 91
354BB4 91
354BB6 91
356BV4 91
356BVR-6 91
357BV6L 91
357BVR6N-1 91
A-1 24
A-1000 84
A-1001 84
A-1002 84
A-1003 84
A-1004 84
A-1005 84
A-1006 84
A-1007 84
A-1008 84
A-1009 84
A-101 24
A-1010 84
A-1011 84
A-1012 84
A-1013 84
A-1014 84
A-1015 84
A-1016 84
A-1016A 84
A-1017 84
A-1019 84
A-102 24
A-103 25
A-108 26
A-134 52
A-154 52
A-156 52
A-159 36
A-160 35
A-160A 35
A-161 51
A-161A 51
A-162 35
A-163 36
A-164 46
A-165 37
A-165B 39
A-165SF 36
A-168 39
A-168B 45
A-169 46
A-170 51
A-172 45
A-174 50
A-175 41
A-176 41
A-177 41
A-178 52
A-179 52
A-180 52
A-181 52
A-182 43
A-183 43
A-184 43
A-184D 43
A-185 44
A-185A 44
A-186 44
A-186B 44
A-189 89
A-189A 87
A-196SF 50
A-197SF 50
A-198 83
A-19SF 36
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A-423 37
A-42R128 39
A-42R84 39
A-440SF 44
A-4450 39
A-44R181 38
A-44R668 38
A-44R868 38
A-44R881 38
A-45118 40
A-45442 40
A-45444 40
A-455 35
A-45664 40
A-45666 40
A-45668 40
A-45886 40
A-45888 40
A-4616 41
A-462SF 45
A-464SF 45
A-4662 41
A-468 41
A-468SF 45
A-472 43
A-473 43
A-4818 43
A-4832 43
A-4884 43
A-49106 44
A-491212 44
A-49128 44
A-4944 44
A-49612 44
A-49812 44
A-4984 44
A-499 83
A-500 35
A-501 35
A-50106 45
A-502 24
A-5042 45
A-5044 45
A-5046 45
A-50612 45
A-5084 45
A-5210 40
A-5260 40
A-5280 40
A-55106 46
A-55108 46
A-5540 46
A-5586 46
A-59 36
A-599 83
A-60 35
A-600 49
A-601 49
A-605 49
A-606 49
A-609 49
A-60PT5 24
A-61 50
A-610 48
A-611 48
A-6112 25
A-612 48
A-613 47
A-63 36
A-639 85
A-64 46
A-649 85
A-65 37
A-66 50
A-68 39
A-70SV108 46
A-70SV86 46
A-711 59
A-73 41
A-731 59
A-75 41

MODEL # PAGE #
A-1A 24
A-1B 24
A-2 24
A-202 24
A-202A 24
A-203 25
A-208 26
A-2090 88
A-2091 88
A-259 36
A-260 35
A-262 35
A-2625 85
A-263 36
A-268 39
A-268SF 37
A-269 37
A-271 39
A-272 46
A-273 41
A-274 41
A-275 41
A-276 43
A-277 43
A-278 43
A-279 45
A-280 44
A-281 44
A-282SF 39
A-283 46
A-285 89
A-299 83
A-2A 25
A-2B 25
A-3 25
A-302 24
A-302A 24
A-303 25
A-314SF 38
A-318SF 38
A-319ASF 38
A-319SF 38
A-333 83
A-334 36
A-335 35
A-338 35
A-342 36
A-349 39
A-350 37
A-351 39
A-360 41
A-361 41
A-364SF 41
A-370 43
A-371 43
A-372 44
A-373 46
A-374 45
A-374B 45
A-374SF 41
A-376 46
A-399 83
A-402A 24
A-402SF 43
A-403 25
A-40C3 36
A-4133 35
A-4134 35
A-4135 35
A-41L1 35
A-41L4 35
A-41L5 35
A-41L6 35
A-41S3 35
A-4212 37
A-4214 37
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A-76 41
A-76SF 41
A-77 41
A-770 59
A-79 43
A-79I 50
A-80 43
A-80A 43
A-80B 43
A-80D 43
A-80E 43
A-80F 43
A-80SF 35
A-81 44
A-81A 44
A-829 59
A-874 59
A-88 83
A-90 24
A-91 25
A-98 83
A-APC15 49
A-FB10 47
A-FB4 47
A-FB6 47
A-FB8 47
A-FG4 47
A-FG6 47
A-FG8 47
HLFA-157A 28
HPL-1846 92
HPL-1871 92
HPL-1872 92
IRB-12 83
LFA-10 26
LFA-10012 55
LFA-1004 55
LFA-100SH 71
LFA-1018 55
LFA-102SH 71
LFA-105 26
LFA-109 27
LFA-110 26
LFA-113 28
LFA-114 28
LFA-115 29
LFA-116 30
LFA-117 30
LFA-118 30
LFA-12 28
LFA-121 31
LFA-122 31
LFA-123 31
LFA-124 31
LFA-125 31
LFA-128 32
LFA-129 32
LFA-130 32
LFA-131C4 87
LFA-131SP 57
LFA-135 32
LFA-139 53
LFA-14 29
LFA-142 88
LFA-143 88
LFA-15 30
LFA-155 27
LFA-157 27
LFA-158 27
LFA-159 36
LFA-16 30
LFA-163 36
LFA-165 37
LFA-165B 39
LFA-165SF 36
LFA-168 39
LFA-168B 45
LFA-169 46
LFA-172 45
LFA-175 41
LFA-176 41
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LFA-397 81
LFA-402SF 42
LFA-40C3 36
LFA-4212 37
LFA-4214 37
LFA-423 37
LFA-42R128 39
LFA-42R84 39
LFA-440SF 44
LFA-4450 39
LFA-44R181 38
LFA-44R668 38
LFA-44R868 38
LFA-44R881 38
LFA-45118 40
LFA-45442 40
LFA-45444 40
LFA-45664 40
LFA-45666 40
LFA-45668 40
LFA-45886 40
LFA-45888 40
LFA-4616 41
LFA-462SF 45
LFA-464SF 45
LFA-4662 41
LFA-468 41
LFA-468SF 45
LFA-472 42
LFA-473 42
LFA-475 26
LFA-479 70
LFA-479A 31
LFA-479B 31
LFA-480 69
LFA-4818 42
LFA-483 70
LFA-4832 42
LFA-486 81
LFA-488 72
LFA-4884 42
LFA-489 72
LFA-490 69
LFA-491 72
LFA-49106 44
LFA-491212 44
LFA-49128 44
LFA-492 81
LFA-493 71
LFA-4944 44
LFA-495 71
LFA-496 74
LFA-49612 44
LFA-497 75
LFA-498 75
LFA-49812 44
LFA-4984 44
LFA-5 26
LFA-50106 45
LFA-5042 45
LFA-5044 45
LFA-5046 45
LFA-50612 45
LFA-5084 45
LFA-509 27
LFA-510 26
LFA-514 28
LFA-517 29
LFA-5210 40
LFA-523 30
LFA-524 31
LFA-5260 40
LFA-5280 40
LFA-53SP 56
LFA-55 27
LFA-55106 46
LFA-55108 46
LFA-5540 46
LFA-5586 46
LFA-56SH 69
LFA-581 70

MODEL # PAGE #
LFA-278 42
LFA-279 45
LFA-280 44
LFA-280SH 71
LFA-281 44
LFA-282SF 39
LFA-286 89
LFA-29 32
LFA-290 69
LFA-291 70
LFA-292 69
LFA-292B 72
LFA-292C 72
LFA-293 71
LFA-294 71
LFA-294S 73
LFA-295 75
LFA-296 75
LFA-298 73
LFA-298A 73
LFA-298B 73
LFA-298C 73
LFA-298S 76
LFA-30 32
LFA-300 72
LFA-300A 71
LFA-300SH 71
LFA-301 74
LFA-305 26
LFA-308 27
LFA-309 27
LFA-310 26
LFA-313 28
LFA-314SF 38
LFA-316 29
LFA-318SC 28
LFA-318SF 38
LFA-319 30
LFA-319ASF 38
LFA-319SC 28
LFA-319SF 38
LFA-320 30
LFA-321SC 28
LFA-323 31
LFA-324 31
LFA-325 31
LFA-327 32
LFA-328 32
LFA-334 36
LFA-342 36
LFA-349 39
LFA-350 37
LFA-351 39
LFA-360 41
LFA-361 41
LFA-364SF 41
LFA-370 42
LFA-371 42
LFA-372 44
LFA-373 46
LFA-374 45
LFA-374B 45
LFA-374SF 41
LFA-380 69
LFA-381 70
LFA-382 69
LFA-385 71
LFA-385A 71
LFA-385SH 71
LFA-386 72
LFA-386SH 71
LFA-387 72
LFA-387A 72
LFA-388 72
LFA-390 73
LFA-390A 73
LFA-390B 73
LFA-392 74
LFA-394 75
LFA-395 75
LFA-396 72

MODEL # PAGE #
LFA-585 69
LFA-589 72
LFA-58C4 88
LFA-59 36
LFA-590 72
LFA-591 72
LFA-592 72
LFA-593 81
LFA-594 75
LFA-595 75
LFA-596 74
LFA-59SP 56
LFA-5A 26
LFA-620 69
LFA-621 70
LFA-625 72
LFA-627 75
LFA-63 36
LFA-630 69
LFA-631 70
LFA-635 72
LFA-635A 72
LFA-638 75
LFA-640 69
LFA-6420 28
LFA-6430 28
LFA-645 72
LFA-6450 28
LFA-647 75
LFA-65 37
LFA-6512 29
LFA-6530 29
LFA-6560 29
LFA-660 78
LFA-661 78
LFA-6616 30
LFA-661M 78
LFA-662 78
LFA-663 79
LFA-6632 30
LFA-6634 30
LFA-665 79
LFA-6662 30
LFA-667 79
LFA-668 79
LFA-669 79
LFA-672 80
LFA-673 80
LFA-677 80
LFA-679 80
LFA-68 39
LFA-680 80
LFA-68128 31
LFA-683 80
LFA-6834 31
LFA-684 80
LFA-688 81
LFA-6884 31
LFA-69128 32
LFA-692 82
LFA-6922 32
LFA-695 82
LFA-696 79
LFA-6962 32
LFA-700 55
LFA-702 55
LFA-704 55
LFA-706 56
LFA-708 57
LFA-7086 33
LFA-709 58
LFA-710 57
LFA-712 59
LFA-714 61
LFA-715 64
LFA-716 64
LFA-717 64
LFA-717ASP 64
LFA-718 64
LFA-719 64
LFA-721 64

MODEL # PAGE #
LFA-72118 29
LFA-723 64
LFA-72442 29
LFA-725 64
LFA-72664 29
LFA-727 55
LFA-728 62
LFA-72888 29
LFA-729 61
LFA-73 41
LFA-730 55
LFA-732 56
LFA-733 58
LFA-734 56
LFA-736 57
LFA-737 57
LFA-738 58
LFA-739 59
LFA-740 64
LFA-741 64
LFA-742 64
LFA-743 64
LFA-744 64
LFA-746 64
LFA-748 64
LFA-75 41
LFA-750 64
LFA-755 55
LFA-756 55
LFA-758 55
LFA-76 41
LFA-760 56
LFA-762 56
LFA-765 56
LFA-767 57
LFA-769 57
LFA-76SF 41
LFA-77 41
LFA-773 57
LFA-774 58
LFA-776 58
LFA-778 58
LFA-782 59
LFA-783 61
LFA-785 65
LFA-786 65
LFA-787 65
LFA-788 65
LFA-789 65
LFA-79 42
LFA-791 65
LFA-793 65
LFA-795 65
LFA-80 42
LFA-804 61
LFA-805 62
LFA-806 55
LFA-808 62
LFA-80A 42
LFA-80B 42
LFA-80D 42
LFA-80E 42
LFA-80F 42
LFA-81 44
LFA-810 56
LFA-812 56
LFA-813 56
LFA-815 56
LFA-815A 56
LFA-817 63
LFA-819 57
LFA-81A 44
LFA-82 69
LFA-823 57
LFA-824 58
LFA-826 58
LFA-827 58
LFA-828 58
LFA-829A 58
LFA-829B 58
LFA-829D 58

MODEL # PAGE #
LFA-82A 69
LFA-831 60
LFA-832 63
LFA-833 61
LFA-835 66
LFA-836 66
LFA-837 66
LFA-838 66
LFA-839 66
LFA-841 66
LFA-843 66
LFA-844 66
LFA-845 66
LFA-85 71
LFA-850 90
LFA-851 53
LFA-852 90
LFA-855 62
LFA-856 55
LFA-858 62
LFA-85A 71
LFA-86 73
LFA-862 56
LFA-865 56
LFA-867 57
LFA-867A 57
LFA-867SP 57
LFA-868 57
LFA-869 63
LFA-86B 73
LFA-87 75
LFA-870 58
LFA-875 61
LFA-875A 61
LFA-876 63
LFA-876SP 59
LFA-877 67
LFA-878 67
LFA-879 67
LFA-880 67
LFA-881 67
LFA-883 67
LFA-885 67
LFA-887 67
LFA-891 53
LFA-895 90
LFA-895A 90
LFA-896 90
LFA-904 56
LFA-905 56
LFA-907 90
LFA-910 57
LFA-911 58
LFA-915 67
LFA-917 67
LFA-917A 67
LFA-92A 26
LFA-92B 27
LFA-92C 30
LFA-92D 31
LFA-93 69
LFA-95 69
LFA-96 71
LFA-96A 71
LFA-97 73
LFA-97A 73
LFA-9A 26
LFA-9B 26
LFA-F217C12 91
LFA-GH1128 78
LFA-GHLC124 79
LFA-GHLC126 79
LFA-GHLC128 79
LFAC-805 55
LFAC-810 63
LFAC-832 59
LFACP-785 65
LFACP-787 65
LFACP-788 65
LFACP-789 65
LFACP-790 65
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LFACP-791 65
LFACP-793 65
LFACP-795 65
LFACP-828 58
LFACP-835 66
LFACP-836 66
LFACP-837 66
LFACP-839 66
LFACP-840 66
LFACP-841 66
LFACP-843 66
LFACP-845 66
LFACP-870 58
LFAH-3M 78
LFPBAV-666 29
LFSA-152 25
LFSA-153 25
LFSA-154 25
LFSA-156 25
LFSA-157 25
LFSA-191 32
LFSA-195 32
LFSA-197 32
LFSA-221 33
LFSA-223 33
LFSA-228 33
LFSA-229 33
LFSA-232 33
LFSA-235 33
LFSC-104C6 87
LFSC-571 31
LFSC-620 86
LFSC-621 86
LFSC-623 87
LFSC-624 86
LFSC-625 86
LFSC-635 86
LFSC-637 86
LFSC-639 86
LFSC-639A 86
LFSH-152 75
LFSH-160 75
LFSH-161 75
LFSH-162 75
LFSH-163 75
LFSH-172 75
LFSH-190 76
LFSH-30 81
LFSH-48 82
LFSP-217 59
LFSP-220 59
LFSP-223 59
LFSP-250 60
LFSP-251 60
LFSP-252 60
LFSP-266 60
LFSP-267 60
LFSP-269 60
LFSP-269A 60
LFSP-275 60
LFSP-276 60
LFSP-280 60
LFSP-281 60
LFSP-282 60
LFSP-283 60
LFSP-284 60
LFSP-295 61
LFSP-296 61
LFSP-297 61
LFSP-298 61
LFSP-299 61
LFSP-707 88
LFSP-711 89
LFSP-712 89
RVB-12 82
SC-185 25
SF-767 50
SP-891 48
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500926 57
500927 57
500928 57
500929 57
500935 57
500936 57
500937 57
500938 57
500939 57
500942 58
500943 58
500944 58
500945 58
500950 58
500951 58
500952 58
500953 58
500954 58
500955 58
500956 58
500957 58
500958 58
500959 58
500960 58
500965 58
500966 58
500970 59
500971 59
500972 59
500973 59
500974 59
500976 59
500977 59
500978 59
500980 59
500981 59
500982 59
500983 59
500984 59
500990 60
500991 60
500992 60
500993 60
500994 60
501001 60
501002 60
501003 60
501004 60
501005 60
501006 60
501007 60
501010 60
501011 60
501012 60
501013 60
501014 60
501020 61
501021 61
501022 61
501023 61
501024 61
501030 61
501031 61
501032 61
501033 61
501034 61
501035 61
501038 61
501050 62
501051 62
501060 62
501075 62
501076 62
501080 63
501090 63
501100 63
501110 63
501111 63
501120 64
501121 64
501122 64

ITEM # PAGE #
500526 36
500527 36
500528 36
500529 36
500535 36
500536 36
500537 36
500538 36
500539 36
500540 36
500550 37
500551 37
500552 37
500553 37
500554 37
500555 37
500556 37
500557 37
500560 39
500561 39
500562 39
500563 39
500564 39
500565 39
500575 39
500576 39
500577 39
500578 39
500579 39
500585 38
500586 38
500587 38
500588 38
500589 38
500590 38
500591 38
500592 38
500600 40
500601 40
500602 40
500603 40
500604 40
500605 40
500606 40
500607 40
500610 40
500611 40
500612 40
500625 41
500626 41
500627 41
500628 41
500629 41
500630 41
500631 41
500632 41
500633 41
500634 41
500635 41
500636 41
500637 41
500638 41
500639 41
500640 41
500641 41
500642 41
500650 42
500651 42
500652 42
500653 42
500654 42
500655 42
500656 42
500657 42
500658 42
500659 42
500660 42
500661 42
500662 42
500663 42
500664 42

ITEM # PAGE #
500665 42
500666 42
500667 42
500668 42
500669 42
500670 42
500671 42
500675 44
500676 44
500677 44
500678 44
500679 44
500680 44
500681 44
500682 44
500683 44
500684 44
500685 44
500686 44
500687 44
500688 44
500689 44
500690 44
500691 44
500700 45
500701 45
500702 45
500703 45
500704 45
500705 45
500706 45
500707 45
500708 45
500709 45
500710 45
500711 45
500712 45
500713 45
500725 46
500726 46
500727 46
500728 46
500729 46
500730 46
500731 46
500840 53
500841 53
500845 53
500850 55
500851 55
500852 55
500853 55
500854 55
500860 55
500861 55
500862 55
500863 55
500864 55
500880 56
500881 56
500885 56
500886 56
500887 56
500888 56
500889 56
500890 56
500900 56
500901 56
500902 56
500903 56
500904 56
500905 56
500906 56
500907 56
500908 56
500915 57
500916 57
500917 57
500918 57
500919 57
500925 57

ITEM # PAGE #
500100 24
500101 24
500102 24
500103 24
500104 24
500105 24
500106 24
500107 24
500108 24
500125 24
500126 24
500127 24
500128 24
500129 24
500135 25
500136 25
500137 25
500138 25
500139 25
500150 25
500151 25
500152 25
500154 25
500155 25
500156 25
500157 25
500158 25
500159 25
500165 25
500170 26
500171 26
500175 26
500176 26
500177 26
500178 26
500179 26
500200 26
500201 26
500202 26
500203 26
500204 26
500205 26
500206 26
500207 26
500208 26
500215 27
500216 27
500217 27
500218 27
500219 27
500220 27
500221 27
500225 27
500226 27
500227 27
500228 27
500235 27
500236 27
500240 28
500250 28
500251 28
500252 28
500253 28
500254 28
500255 28
500256 28
500257 28
500265 28
500266 28
500267 28
500268 28
500270 29
500271 29
500272 29
500273 29
500276 29

ITEM # PAGE #
500300 29
500301 29
500302 29
500303 29
500304 29
500305 29
500306 29
500307 29
500325 30
500326 30
500327 30
500328 30
500329 30
500330 30
500331 30
500332 30
500333 30
500334 30
500335 30
500336 30
500337 30
500338 30
500339 30
500340 30
500341 30
500350 31
500351 31
500352 31
500353 31
500354 31
500355 31
500356 31
500357 31
500358 31
500359 31
500360 31
500361 31
500362 31
500363 31
500364 31
500365 31
500366 31
500367 31
500368 31
500369 31
500370 31
500371 31
500372 31
500373 31
500374 31
500380 31
500385 32
500386 32
500400 32
500401 32
500402 32
500403 32
500404 32
500405 32
500406 32
500407 32
500408 32
500409 32
500410 32
500411 32
500412 32
500413 32
500414 32
500425 33
500426 33
500427 33
500428 33
500429 33
500430 33
500431 33
500525 36
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501345 70
501350 70
501351 70
501352 70
501353 70
501354 70
501355 70
501356 70
501360 71
501361 71
501362 71
501363 71
501364 71
501365 71
501366 71
501367 71
501368 71
501369 71
501370 71
501371 71
501372 71
501373 71
501374 71
501375 71
501376 71
501377 71
501378 71
501379 71
501380 71
501381 71
501382 71
501383 71
501384 71
501385 71
501400 72
501401 72
501402 72
501403 72
501404 72
501405 72
501406 72
501407 72
501408 72
501409 72
501410 72
501411 72
501412 72
501413 72
501414 72
501420 72
501421 72
501422 72
501425 72
501426 72
501430 73
501431 73
501440 73
501441 73
501442 73
501443 73
501444 73
501445 73
501446 73
501447 73
501448 73
501449 73
501450 73
501451 73
501452 73
501453 73
501454 73
501455 73
501456 73
501460 74
501461 74
501470 74
501471 74
501480 74
501481 74
501482 74
501483 74

ITEM # PAGE #
501745 84
501746 84
501747 84
501748 84
501749 84
501760 85
501770 85
501771 85
501800 86
501801 86
501810 86
501811 86
501820 86
501821 86
501825 86
501826 86
501830 87
501835 87
501840 87
501841 87
501850 88
501851 88
501855 88
501856 88
501860 88
501865 88
501870 89
501871 89
501875 89
501876 89
501880 89
501881 89
501900 90
501901 90
501902 90
501910 90
501911 90
501950 90
501955 91
501970 92
501971 92
501972 92
502001 91
502002 91
502003 91
502004 91
502005 91
502006 91
502007 91
502008 91
502009 91
502010 91
505000 15
505001 15
505002 15
505003 15
505004 15
505005 15
505006 15
505007 15
505008 15
505009 15
505010 15
505011 15
505012 15
505013 15
505025 15
505026 15
505027 15
505028 15
505029 15
505030 15
505031 15
505032 15
505033 15
505034 15
505035 15
505050 16
505051 16
505052 16
505053 16

ITEM # PAGE #
501484 74
501490 75
501491 75
501492 75
501493 75
501494 75
501495 75
501500 75
501501 75
501502 75
501503 75
501504 75
501505 75
501506 75
501507 75
501508 75
501509 75
501510 75
501511 75
501512 75
501520 76
501535 76
501536 76
501540 76
501541 76
501600 78
501601 78
501605 78
501606 78
501607 78
501610 78
501615 79
501616 79
501617 79
501620 79
501621 79
501622 79
501625 79
501626 79
501630 79
501635 80
501636 80
501640 80
501641 80
501645 80
501650 80
501651 80
501655 81
501656 81
501657 81
501660 81
501665 81
501670 81
501675 82
501680 82
501685 82
501690 82
501695 83
501700 83
501710 83
501711 83
501712 83
501713 83
501714 83
501715 83
501716 83
501725 84
501726 84
501727 84
501728 84
501729 84
501730 84
501731 84
501732 84
501733 84
501734 84
501740 84
501741 84
501742 84
501743 84
501744 84

ITEM # PAGE #
505054 16
505055 16
505056 16
505057 16
505058 16
505059 16
505060 16
505061 16
505062 16
505063 16
505064 16
505065 16
505066 16
505067 16
505068 16
505069 16
505070 16
505071 16
505075 16
505076 16
505077 16
505078 16
505079 16
505080 16
505085 17
505086 17
505087 17
505088 17
505100 17
505101 17
505102 17
505103 17
505104 17
505105 17
505110 17
505111 17
505112 17
505113 17
505114 17
505115 17
505116 17
505120 18
505121 18
505122 18
505123 18
505124 18
505125 18
505130 18
505131 18
505135 18
505140 19
505141 19
505142 19
505143 19
505144 19
505145 19
505150 8
505151 8
505152 8
505153 8
505154 8
505160 5
505161 5
505162 5
505163 5
505164 5
505165 5
505170 5
505171 5
505172 5
505173 5
505174 5
505175 5
505176 5
505177 5
505178 5
505180 6
505181 6
505182 6
505183 6
505184 6

ITEM # PAGE #
501123 64
501124 64
501130 64
501131 64
501132 64
501133 64
501140 64
501141 64
501142 64
501143 64
501144 64
501145 64
501146 64
501147 64
501150 65
501151 65
501152 65
501153 65
501154 65
501155 65
501156 65
501157 65
501160 65
501161 65
501162 65
501163 65
501164 65
501165 65
501166 65
501167 65
501170 66
501171 66
501172 66
501173 66
501174 66
501175 66
501176 66
501177 66
501178 66
501180 66
501181 66
501182 66
501183 66
501184 66
501185 66
501186 66
501187 66
501190 67
501191 67
501192 67
501193 67
501194 67
501195 67
501196 67
501197 67
501200 67
501201 67
501202 67
501220 55
501221 55
501222 55
501223 55
501300 69
501301 69
501302 69
501303 69
501304 69
501305 69
501306 69
501307 69
501325 69
501326 69
501327 69
501328 69
501329 69
501330 69
501331 69
501332 69
501333 69
501334 69
501335 69
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505310 11
505311 11
505312 11
505315 11
505316 11
505317 11
505318 11
505319 11
505325 11
505326 11
505327 11
505328 11
505329 11
505330 11
505331 11
505332 11
505335 12
505336 12
505340 12
505341 12
505342 12
505343 12
505344 12
505345 12
505346 12
505347 12
505350 12
505351 12
505352 12
505353 12
505354 13
505355 13
505358 13
505360 13
505361 13
505365 13
505366 13
505367 13
505368 13
505370 14
505371 14
505372 14
505373 14
505375 14
505376 14
505380 14
505381 14
505382 14
505390 14
505391 14
505392 14
505393 14
505399 91
505420 20
505421 20
505422 20
505423 20
505430 20
505431 20
505432 20
505433 20
600500 35
600501 35
600502 35
600503 35
600504 35
600505 35
600506 35
600507 35
600510 35
600511 35
600512 35
600513 35
600514 35
600517 35
600518 35
600519 35
600520 35
600521 35
600522 35
600523 35

ITEM # PAGE #
505185 6
505186 6
505187 6
505188 6
505189 6
505190 6
505200 6
505201 6
505202 6
505203 6
505204 6
505205 6
505206 6
505207 6
505208 6
505215 5
505216 5
505217 5
505220 7
505221 7
505222 7
505223 7
505224 7
505225 7
505226 7
505227 7
505228 7
505230 7
505231 7
505232 7
505233 7
505234 7
505235 7
505236 7
505237 7
505238 7
505240 7
505241 7
505242 7
505245 8
505246 8
505247 8
505250 9
505251 9
505252 9
505253 9
505254 9
505255 9
505256 9
505257 9
505260 9
505261 9
505262 9
505263 9
505264 9
505265 9
505270 9
505271 9
505272 9
505275 10
505276 10
505277 10
505280 10
505281 10
505282 10
505283 10
505284 10
505285 10
505286 10
505287 10
505288 10
505289 10
505290 10
505291 10
505292 10
505300 10
505301 10
505302 10
505303 10
505304 10
505309 11

ITEM # PAGE #
600525 36
600526 36
600527 36
600528 36
600529 36
600535 36
600536 36
600537 36
600538 36
600539 36
600540 36
600550 37
600551 37
600552 37
600553 37
600554 37
600555 37
600556 37
600557 37
600560 39
600561 39
600562 39
600563 39
600564 39
600565 39
600575 39
600576 39
600577 39
600578 39
600579 39
600585 38
600586 38
600587 38
600588 38
600589 38
600590 38
600591 38
600592 38
600600 40
600601 40
600602 40
600603 40
600604 40
600605 40
600606 40
600607 40
600610 40
600611 40
600612 40
600625 41
600626 41
600627 41
600628 41
600629 41
600630 41
600631 41
600632 41
600633 41
600634 41
600635 41
600636 41
600637 41
600638 41
600639 41
600640 41
600641 41
600642 41
600650 43
600651 43
600652 43
600653 43
600654 43
600655 43
600656 43
600657 43
600658 43
600659 43
600660 43
600661 43
600662 43
600663 43

ITEM # PAGE #
600664 43
600665 43
600666 43
600667 43
600668 43
600669 43
600670 43
600671 43
600675 44
600676 44
600677 44
600678 44
600679 44
600680 44
600681 44
600682 44
600683 44
600684 44
600685 44
600686 44
600687 44
600688 44
600689 44
600690 44
600691 44
600700 45
600701 45
600702 45
600703 45
600704 45
600705 45
600706 45
600707 45
600708 45
600709 45
600710 45
600711 45
600712 45
600713 45
600725 46
600726 46
600727 46
600728 46
600729 46
600730 46
600731 46
600735 46
600736 46
600737 46
600738 46
600739 46
600740 46
600750 47
600751 47
600752 47
600753 47
600755 47
600756 47
600757 47
600760 47
600763 48
600765 48
600768 48
600770 48
600775 49
600776 49
600780 49
600781 49
600782 49
600785 49
600790 50
600791 50
600792 50
600795 50
600796 50
600800 50
600801 50
600805 51
600807 51
600810 51
600815 52

ITEM # PAGE #
600816 52
600817 52
600820 52
600821 52
600825 52
600826 52
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